


Books on display pull people into the store and 
keep them there longer.
A book on wine (for example Back Lane Wineries of
Sonoma by Tilar Mazzeo) can keep an otherwise
bored companion occupied while their friend shops
for new cookware. Each minute that someone remains
in the store is another minute where the chances of
them purchasing increases. Books anchor people in
the store!

Books properly cross-merchandised around the 
store provide a visual context for all the other 
products that the store sells.
A display of books (for example The English Breakfast
by A.A. Gill) gives character to a display. Books help
sell other products!

Books keep on selling other products even after 
they are sold.
A family cookbook (for example Barefoot Contessa at
Home by Ina Garten) will continue to inspire the con-
sumer to try new recipes requiring them to return to
the store to purchase more kitchen gagdets and supplies.
Books keep selling long after they are purchased!

Random House books sell themselves. They pay 
for their own real estate and are a great profit 
center for the retailer.
Random House has the hottest authors and books in
gourmet world such as: Julia Child, Ina Garta,
Rachael Ray, Mario Batali, Tom Colicchio, Marck
Bitttman, Sara Moulton, Lidida Bastianich, Giada 
De Laurentiis, Deborah Madison, and Andrea Immer
Robinson. We have a book for everyone and every
store. NONE of the other lines that these stores carry
can sell ALL the other products that the store carries 
as effectively as BOOKS!

BOOKS SELL!

4 REASONS
EVERY RETAILER 
SHOULD SELL BOOKS



BAKING & DESSERTS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

CHEFS & RESTAURANTS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3

COFFEE & TEA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

FOOD WRITING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

GENERAL INTEREST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

HEALTHY EATING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5

VEGETARIAN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

WINE & SPIRITS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

BACKLIST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-35

INDEX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36-40

To download a complete list of our cookbook titles, please visit:
www.randomhouse.biz/specialmarkets

Our Specialty Retail Field Representatives

New Accounts, 
Sales Representatives 
& General Information
Random House, Inc.
Special Markets
1745 Broadway
6th Floor
New York, NY  10019

E-mail: 
specialmarkets@randomhouse.com

Specialty Retail: 
For accounts wishing to be 
serviced by a field rep call 
our Field Sales Department:
Phone: 800-729-2960
Fax: 800-292-9071
E-mail orders to: 
fieldsalesorders@randomhouse.com

For accounts wishing to be 
serviced by the New York 
sales staff call:
Phone: 888-591-1200 x4
Fax: 212-572-4961

Specialty Wholesale: 
If you are distributing to a 
specialty retailer please call:
Phone: 888-591-1200 x2
Fax: 212-572-4961

Mail Order/Catalog Sales: 
Phone: 212-829-6970
Fax: 212-572-4961

Premium Sales: 
Phone: 800-800-3246
Fax: 212-572-4961

Established Accounts 
Order Dept.
Random House, Inc.
Attn: Order Entry
400 Hahn Road
Westminster, MD  21157

Phone: 800-733-3000
Fax: 800-659-2436

Customer Service 
and Credit Depts.
Phone: 800-733-3000 

Price and availability are subject 
to change without notice.

Canadian Orders
and Inquiries
Random House of Canada, Inc.
Diversified Sales
2775 Matheson Blvd. East
Mississauga, ON  L4W 4P4

Phone: 800-668-4247
Fax: 905-624-6217

International Sales
Random House, Inc.
International Division
1745 Broadway
6th Floor
New York, NY  10019

Phone: 212-829-6712
Fax: 212-829-6700
E-mail: 
international@randomhouse.com

Ordering Information

Lines By Alan Green
301-469-6177
DE, E. PA, S. NJ, MD, VA 
Washington, D.C.

Anne McGilvray 
& Company
312-321-0710 (Chicago)
952-932-7153 (Minnetonka) 
AR, KS, IL, IN, LA, MO, MN, 
N. KY, ND, OK, OH, SD, TX, 
W. PA, WI

Darrah & Company
800-741-6614 (Atlanta)
AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, S. KY, SC, TN

Portfolio
212-685-7377
NY (Metro and Westchester) 
NJ (Excluding Southern tip)

Krikorian Miller Associates
978-465-7377
CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, VT
(Zips 120-125/127-149)

Stephen Young & Associates
415-241-0556 (N. California)
213-748-8814 (S. California)
AZ, CA, CO, HI, MT, NM, NV, UT, WY

Ted Weinstein And 
The Company He Keeps
503-222-5105
AK, ID, OR, WA

09/08

P R I C E  A N D  AVA I L A B I L I T Y  A R E  S U B J E C T  TO  C H A N G E  W I T H O U T  N OT I C E .

Table of Contents



Bobby Flay’s Burgers, 
Fries, and Shakes
Bobby Flay

America’s foremost grill master Bobby
Flay shares 75 outstanding recipes for
the quintessentially American trio of
favorite foods—burgers, shakes, and
fries—just in time for summer. 60 full-
color photographs, 160 pages.

978-0-307-46063-9
$25.95/30.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 8 1⁄2
CLARKSON POTTER | April

Down Home with the Neely’s
The Neely Family Cookbook
Patrick and Gina Neely

Famous for their BBQ joint Neely’s
Bar-B-Que in Memphis and their #1
television show Down Home with the
Neely’s on The Food Network, Patrick
and Gina share 125 finger-lickin’ recipes
that will make taste buds swoon. 75
full-color photographs, 256 pages.

978-0-307-26994-2
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8
KNOPF | April

Eric Kayser’s New
French Recipes
Eric Kayser

In the great French culinary tradition,
Parisian baker Eric Kayser focuses on
balanced meals that incorporate nutri-
ent-rich “superfoods” to create meals
that are packed with equal amounts of
energy and flavor. Fifty delicious and
nutritious recipes, each illustrated by
two or more photos. 190 full-color
and B&W illustrations, 160 pages.

978-2-080-30095-9
$34.95/39.95C • HC • 8 1⁄2 x 11 1⁄2
FLAMMARION | March

Gale Gand’s Brunch!
100 Fantastic Recipes for
the Weekend’s Best Meal
Gale Gand

Featuring 100 scrumptious recipes
that—in classic Gale Gand style—take
a refined approach to this favorite
weekend meal, including delicious
recipes for beloved brunch foods, from
drinks to egg dishes, breads and pastries,
and salads. 45 full-color photographs,
208 pages.

978-0-307-40698-9
$27.50/32.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9
CLARKSON POTTER | April

Chefs & Restaurants

2

Baking & Desserts

BabyCakes
Erin McKenna

With adorable and addictive baked
goods so delicious you’d never know
they were gluten free, vegan, and mostly
sugar-free, this funky bakeshop has 
become a magnet for health-conscious
eaters who crave sweet treats—without
the post-party food hangover. 50 full-
color photographs, 144 pages.

978-0-307-40883-9
$24.00/28.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9
CLARKSON POTTER | April

Dessert FourPlay
Sweet Quartets from a 
Four-Star Pastry Chef
Johnny Iuzzini

An inspired collection of the creative
desserts of pastry genius Johnny
Iuzzini, with 100 recipes for crafting
individual desserts or his signature
fourplay “tastings,” which group four
complementary desserts. 60 full-color
photographs, 288 pages.

978-0-307-35137-1
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 8 x 10
CLARKSON POTTER | December

Martha Stewart’s Cupcakes
Martha Stewart Living Magazine

Kids and grown-ups alike love the
ease and fun of making (and eating!)
cupcakes. On the heels of the wildly
successful Martha Stewart’s Cookies,
Martha Stewart’s Cupcakes is the one-
stop resource for making just about any
kind of cupcake you can imagine. With
recipes for 175 cupcakes, frostings,
fillings, and adornments each delicious
treat is accompanied by a full-color
photo and simple instructions. 200
full-color photographs, 352 pages.

978-0-307-46044-8
$24.95/27.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4
CLARKSON POTTER | June

Wedding Cakes
The Most Exquisite Cakes to 
Celebrate Life’s Most Important Day
Mich Turner

A definitive and lavishly illustrated
portfolio of wedding cake designs. 
The inspiring ideas include not only
recipes, but also tips on presentation
and decoration that will make the most
important day in your life perfect. 250
full-color photographs, 160 pages.

978-0-7893-1814-5
$37.50/42.00C • HC • 9 x 11
UNIVERSE | March



3

Chefs & Restaurants

Golden Door Cooks at Home
Favorite Recipes from the 
Celebrated Spa
Dean Rucker

The first ever full-color cookbook from
the world-renowned Golden Door
spa, whose name is synonymous with
healthy living, freshness, luxury, and
delicious cuisine. With 100 recipes 
included, this book lets readers bring
the Golden Door experience into their
own kitchens. 100 full-color photo-
graphs, 300 pages.

978-0-307-45079-1
$40.00/45.00C • HC • 9 7⁄8 x 9 7⁄8
CLARKSON POTTER | April

Real Cajun
Rustic Home Cooking from 
Donald Link’s Louisiana
Donald Link

Not since Paul Prudhomme has Cajun
food had a more high-profile advocate.
Donald Link—one of New Orleans’s
breakout new talents—steps away from
the kitchen of his red-hot restaurant,
Cochon, to explore his Cajun roots
and the superb country cooking that
inspires his menus. 80 full-color 
photographs, 256 pages.

978-0-307-39581-8
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10
CLARKSON POTTER | April

Relaxed Cooking with 
Curtis Stone
Curtis Stone

With the culinary chops of Jamie Oliver
and the all-American pragmatism of
Tyler Florence, Australia native Curtis
Stone is the next hunky chef import to
take the airways by storm. Star of TLC’s
Take Home Chef and a regular on
NBC’s Today, he is the next big thing
in the kitchen. 75 full-color photo-
graphs, 272 pages.

978-0-307-40874-7
$32.50/37.95C • HC • 8 x 10
CLARKSON POTTER | April

‘wichcraft
Craft a Sandwich Into a Meal
—and a Meal into a Sandwich
Tom Colicchio

From Tom Colicchio, acclaimed chef
and head judge of the must-watch reality
show Top Chef, comes a delectable
cookbook filled with all the best-loved
recipes from the ever-expanding ‘wichcraft
restaurant group. This book elevates
sandwich making to new heights and
inspires readers to craft a sandwich into
a meal. 125 full-color photographs,
208 pages.

978-0-609-61051-0
$27.50/32.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9
CLARKSON POTTER | March

Tea for You
Blending Custom Teas to 
Savor and Share
Tracy Stern

Tracy Stern helps readers become
master tea blenders by sharing her 
expertise on the flavor profiles of 
various teas and botanicals and 
guiding readers in creating custom 
tea blends for friends and family in
this beautiful gift book. 96 pages.

978-0-307-45080-7
$15.95/17.95C • PB • 5 3⁄16 x 8
THREE RIVERS PRESS | April It Seemed Like a Good 

Idea at the Time
My Adventures in Life and Food
Moira Hodgson

Renowned author and food critic
Moira Hodgson’s delightful memoir 
recounts adventures in places as 
far-flung as Egypt, Beirut, Sweden,
Vietnam, Berlin, Cyprus, New York
and her native England. 336 pages.

978-0-7679-1270-9
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 5 5⁄8 x 8 1⁄4
NAN A. TALESE | January

The Taste of Sweet
Our Complicated Love Affair
with Our Favorite Treats
Joanne Chen

A fabulously entertaining journey 
inside the world of sweet, from taste
physiologists to high-end chocolatiers,
that explores the culture and psychology
of why we love sweet things. 272 pages.

978-0-307-35191-3
$30.00/34.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9
CLARKSON POTTER | March

Coffee & Tea Food Writing



4

General Interest
Easy Japanese Cooking: 
Donburi Mania
Kentaro Kobayashi

This title presents more than 70 quick and
easy, savory recipes for Donburi cuisine: 
rice bowls with tasty toppings! Full-color
photographs, 112 pages.

978-1-934-28749-1
$14.95/16.95C • TR • 7 3⁄4 x 8 1⁄2
VERTICAL | April

The English Breakfast
Reinvented Classics and New 
Variations from The Wolseley
A.A. Gill

This is the definitive book on the beloved English
breakfast complete with traditional classics
and recipes reinvented with contemporary
verve—an inspirational treasure trove for the
increasing number of people who entertain
at brunch. 60 full-color illustrations, 128 pages.

978-0-8478-3179-1
$24.95/NCR • HC •  6 2⁄5 x 9 1⁄10

RIZZOLI | February

Glorious One-Pot Meals
A Revolutionary New Quick and Healthy
Approach to Dutch-Oven Cooking
Elizabeth Yarnell

A patented, breakthrough technique for
cooking complete, delicious, and healthful
meals in a Dutch oven, within an hour from
start to finish, featuring more than 100
recipes. 224 pages.

978-0-7679-3010-9
$17.95/19.95C • PB • 7 1⁄2 x 8
BROADWAY | January

The New York Restaurant Cookbook
Recipes From the Dining Capital 
of the World
Florence Fabricant

The classic cookbook—now completely 
updated with recipes from the hottest and
most important new restaurants on the 
New York City scene today. 100 duotone
photographs, 288 pages.

978-0-847-83241-5
$29.95/34.00C • HC • 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄8
RIZZOLI | April

A Tradition of Soup
Teresa M. Chen

Focusing on soups as a special area of 
Cantonese cuisine and on the aspect of 
Chinese culture that links food to traditional
medicine, A Tradition of Soup offers a wide
range of delicious, healthy, and healing recipes.
275 full-color photographs, 300 pages.

978-1-556-43765-6 
$23.95/27.95C • TR • 7 x 9 1⁄4
NORTH ATLANTIC BOOKS | January

A Consumer’s Dictionary of 
Food Additives, 7th Edition
Descriptions in Plain English of More
Than 12,000 Ingredients Both Harmful
and Desirable Found in Foods
Ruth Winter

A comprehensive dictionary for understanding
what additives can be found in processed foods
and what effects these ingredients might have
on your and your family’s health. 592 pages.

978-0-307-40892-1
$17.95/19.95C • PB • 5 3⁄16 x 8
THREE RIVERS PRESS | April

ChefMD’s Big Book
of Culinary Medicine
A Food Lover’s Road Map to: 
Losing Weight, Preventing Disease, 
Getting Really Healthy
John La Puma

Now in paperback, the first “healing foods”
book written by a doctor/chef that cures 
disease, sheds pounds, prevents aging...and
does it deliciously. 320 pages.

978-0-307-39463-7
$14.95/16.95C • PB • 6 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4
THREE RIVERS PRESS | April

The New Mediterranean 
Diet Cookbook
Nancy Harmon Jenkins

New recipes, new design...classic good
taste! One of the first books to promote the
Mediterranean diet, Jenkins’s remains as current
now as it was fifteen years ago, because unlike
so many health fads, the principles underlying
this way of eating—are still the gold standard
today. Bursting with good health and great
flavors, here are over 250 recipes for the kind
of food that Americans want to eat right now.
Full-color photographs, 528 pages.

978-0-553-38509-0
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 7 x 10
BANTAM BOOKS | December

The Skinny
On Losing Weight without Being Hungry-
the Ultimate Guide to Weight Loss Success
Louis J. Aronne, M.D.

Highly respected Dr. Louis Aronne, the long-
term Director of the Comprehensive Weight
Control Program at New York-Presbyterian
Hospital/ Weill Cornell Medical Center, shares
his landmark program to help overweight
people lose weight and keep it off for good. 
Includes two weeks of recipes and menu
plans. 25 full-color photographs, 320 pages.

978-0-7679-3039-0
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 5 3⁄4 x 8 1⁄2
CLARKSON POTTER | March

Healthy Eating



Vegetarian Wine & Spirits

5

Healthy Eating

The Complete 
Tassajara Cookbook
Recipes, Techniques, and Reflections
from the Famed Zen Kitchen
Edward Espe Brown

Developed out of a Buddhist monestary,
Brown’s cooking style focuses on fresh,
seasonal ingredients and whole foods.
From soups and salads, to entrees and
desserts, and the pastries and breads
he is most known for, Brown presents
over 300 simple recipes. 225 two-color
illustrations, 400 pages.

978-1-5903-0672-7
$34.95/39.95C • HC • 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄4
SHAMBHALA | April

Vegan Soups and Hearty 
Stews for All Seasons
Nava Atlas

Vegetarian-turned-vegan cookbook
author Nava Atlas has taken her classic
Vegetarian Soups for All Seasons, added
20 recipes, and converted it to a new
all-vegan book for a robustly growing
market. 8-page full-color insert and
75 line drawings, 176 pages.

978-0-7679-3072-7
$17.95/19.95C • PB • 9 x 8
BROADWAY | January

Back Lane Wineries of Sonoma
Tilar Mazzeo

Amid the back-lane wineries of Sonoma,
you can still make secret discoveries with
this deliciously bright guide. These small
wineries are run by the same people
who grow the grapes and make the
wines. Geared toward curious travelers
looking to discover what it is about
Sonoma County that makes everyone
who lives here swear that it is paradise.
Full-color photographs, 256 pages.

978-1-892145-69-7
$19.95/22.00C • TR • 4 3⁄4 x 5 7⁄8
LITTLE BOOKROOM | April

The Vineyard Cookbook
Seasonal Recipes & Wine Pairings
Inspired by America’s Vineyards
Barbara Scott-Goodman

For fans of The Beach House Cookbook,
comes Barbara Goodman’s latest culinary
masterpiece—a collection of recipes
and wine pairings inspired by America’s
vineyards. 50 full-color photographs,
160 pages.

978-1-59962-064-0
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 8 1⁄2 x 8
WELCOME BOOKS | March

The Unhealthy Truth
How Our Food is Making us Sick
—And What We Can Do About It
Robyn O’Brien

AllergyKids founder and motivated mom
Robyn O’Brien uncovers the alarming
relationship between the manipulation
of our food and the increase of food
allergies in our children—and offers
alternative, healthy suggestions that
can be made quickly and easily in 
the kitchen. 288 pages.

978-0-7679-3071-0
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 6 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4
BROADWAY | March

Sustainable Sushi
A Guide to Saving the Oceans 
One Bite at a Time
Casson Trenor

A pocket-sized, sure-footed guide that
answers the questions of how we can
indulge the desire to dine well while
keeping our health and the health of
the oceans at heart. 100+ full-color
photographs and 100+ full-color 
illustrations, 160 pages.

978-1-5564-3769-4
$15.95/17.95C • TR • 4 1⁄2 x 9
NORTH ATLANTIC BOOKS | January

Whole Grains for Busy People
Fast, Flavor-Packed Meals and
More for Everyone
Lorna Sass

As a follow-up to the successful Whole
Grains Every Day, Every Way, the bible
that reintroduced Americans to whole
grains, this new book features under-an-
hour weeknight recipes that use whole
grain products. 16-page full-color 
insert, 208 pages.

978-0-307-40782-5
$19.95/22.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8
CLARKSON POTTER | December



6

Baking & Desserts

THE ART OF THE TART
Savory and Sweet
Tamasin Day-Lewis
978-0-375-50492-1
$24.95/NCR • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄2

BUTTER SUGAR FLOUR EGGS
Whimsical Irresistible Desserts
Gale Gand, Rick Tramanto 
and Julia Moskin
978-0-609-60420-5
$32.50/48.95C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

CHOCOLATE
Paule Cuvelier
978-2-08-030055-3
$29.95/36.00C • HC • 8 1⁄4 x 8 1⁄4

CHOCOLATE AND VANILLA
Gale Gand with Lisa Weiss
978-0-307-23852-8 
$22.50/30.00C • HC • 8 1⁄8 x 8 3⁄4

CHOCOLATE EPIPHANY
Exceptional Cookies, Cakes, and 
Confections for Everyone
François Payard
978-0-307-39346-3
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 8 x 10    

CHRISTMAS COOKIES FROM THE
WHIMSICAL BAKEHOUSE 
Kaye Hansen and Liv Hansen 
978-1-4000-8058-8
$16.95/24.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 7 7⁄16

DECADENT DESSERTS
Recipes from Chateau Vaux-le-Vicomte
Cristina de Vogue
978-2-08-030059-1
$45.00/52.00C • HC • 9 1⁄2 x 12 1⁄2

DESSERT FOURPLAY
Sweet Quartets from a Four-Star Pastry Chef
Johnny Iuzzini
978-0-307-35137-1
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 8 x 10

GALE GAND’S JUST A BITE 
125 Luscious Little Desserts  
Gale Gand and Julia Moskin
978-0-609-60825-8 
$32.50/48.50C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE GINGERBREAD ARCHITECT
Recipes and Blueprints for Twelve 
Classic American Homes
Susan Matheson
978-0-307-40678-1
$22.50/25.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

GINGERBREAD HOUSES
A Complete Guide to Baking, 
Building & Decorating
Christa Currie
978-0-385-47267-8
$13.95/21.00C • PB • 8 x 8

GREAT COFFEE CAKES, STICKY
BUNS, MUFFINS & MORE 
200 Anytime Treats and Special Sweets
for Morning to Midnight 
Carole Walter 
978-0-307-23755-2 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8



7

Baking & Desserts

GREAT COOKIES
Secrets to Sensational Sweets
Carole Walter
978-0-609-60969-9
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

GREAT COOKIES DECK
50 Delectable Recipes And Tips For 
Making Sensational Sweets
Carole Walter
978-0-307-40819-8
$14.95/16.95C • NT • 4 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄8

LA MAISON DU CHOCOLAT
Transcendent Desserts by the 
Legendary Chocolatier
Robert Linxe
978-0-8478-2343-7
$50.00/70.00C • HC • 9 x 11 

LITTLE CAKES FROM THE 
WHIMSICAL BAKEHOUSE
Cupcakes, Small Cakes, Muffins, and 
Other Mini Treats
Kaye Hansen & Liv Hansen
978-0-307-38282-5
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9    

LOST DESSERTS 
Delicious Indulgences of the Past Recipes
from Legendary and Famous Chefs
Gail Monaghan 
978-0-847-82983-5 
$45.00/57.00C • HC • 9 x 11

NANCY SILVERTON’S BREADS
FROM THE LA BREA BAKERY
Recipes for the Connoisseur
Nancy Silverton
978-0-679-40907-6
$34.95/53.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

NANCY SILVERTON’S PASTRIES
FROM THE LA BREA BAKERY
Nancy Silverton
978-0-375-50193-7
$37.50/50.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

PARTY CAKES 
Delightful Little Treats for Special Occasions 
Mich Turner
978-0-789-31562-5 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 9 1⁄4 x 11

PRETTY PARTY CAKES
Sweet and Stylish Cakes and
Cookies for All Occasions
Peggy Porschen 
978-0-307-33707-8
$30.00/42.00C • HC • 8 1⁄2 x 10 1⁄2

PURE CHOCOLATE
Divine Desserts and Sweets from the 
Creator of Fran’s Chocolates
Fran Bigelow with Helene Siegel
978-0-7679-1658-5
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 10

SPECTACULAR CAKES
Special Occassion Cakes for Any Celebration
Mich Turner
978-0-7893-1361-4
$35.00/NCR • HC • 9 x 11

THE TASSAJARA BREAD BOOK, 
25TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION
Edward Espe Brown
978-1-57062-089-8
$14.00/21.00C • PB • 6 x 9



8

Baking & Desserts—Chefs & Restaurants

WHIMSICAL BAKEHOUSE
Fun-to-Make Cakes That Taste 
as Good as They Look
Kaye Hansen and Liv Hansen
978-0-609-60896-8
$27.50/41.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

CHEFS & RESTAURANTS

AMERICAN MASALA
125 New Classics from My Home Kitchen 
Suvir Saran 
978-0-307-34150-1 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10 

AMUSE-BOUCHE
Little Bites of Delight Before the Meal Begins
Rick Tramonto with Mary Goodbody
978-0-375-50760-1
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 8 x 10

ASIAN FLAVORS 
OF JEAN-GEORGES
Jean Georges Vongerichten
978-0-7679-1273-0
$40.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 10

THE BABBO COOKBOOK
Mario Batali
978-0-609-60775-6
$40.00/60.00C • HC • 8 x 10

THE BALTHAZAR COOKBOOK
Keith McNally, Riad Nasr & Lee Hanson
978-1-4000-4635-5
$37.50/56.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

THE BEST RECIPES IN THE WORLD 
Mark Bittman 
978-0-7679-0672-2
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 8 x 9 

BEYOND THE BREAD BASKET
Appetizers, Main Courses, Desserts
Eric Kayser
978-2-08-030051-5
$34.95/42.00C • HC • 8 1⁄2 x 11 1⁄2

BOBBY FLAY’S GRILL IT!
Bobby Flay
978-0-307-35142-5
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 8 x 10

BOBBY FLAY’S MESA 
GRILL COOKBOOK 
Explosive Flavors from the
Southwestern Kitchen 
Bobby Flay 
978-0-307-35141-8 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 8 x 10 

BOCUSE IN YOUR KITCHEN
Simple French Recipes for the Home Chef
Paul Bocuse
978-2-0803-0560-2
$29.95/37.95C • HC • 7 x 10

BOLD ITALIAN
Scott Conant
978-0-7679-1683-7
$19.95/22.95C • PB • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8



9

Chefs & Restaurants

BRUNCH
100 Recipes From Five Points Restaurant
Marc Meyer
978-0-7893-1300-3
$24.95/34.95C • HC • 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄2

CRAFT OF COOKING
Notes and Recipes from a Restaurant Kitchen
Tom Colicchio
978-0-609-61050-3
$37.50/56.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

THE COMPLETE ROBUCHON
Joel Robuchon
978-0-307-26719-1
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄4

DELICIOSO
Una Colección De Mis Recetas 
Favoritas Con Sabor Latino
Ingrid Hoffmann
978-0-307-39085-1
$29.50/34.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄2

EAT THIS BOOK 
Cooking with Global Fresh Flavors 
Tyler Florence 
978-1-4000-5237-0
$32.50/45.00C • HC • 7 15⁄16 x 10 

ERIC KAYSER’S SWEET 
AND SAVORY TARTS
Eric Kayser
978-2-0803-0556-5
$34.95/44.00C • HC • 8 1⁄2 x 11 1⁄2

FRESH EVERY DAY 
More Great Recipes from Foster’s Market
Sara Foster with Carolynn Carreño
978-1-4000-5285-1
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 10 

GALATOIRE’S COOKBOOK 
Recipes and Family History from the 
Time-Honored New Orleans Restaurant
Melvin Rodrigue with Jyl Benson 
978-0-307-23637-1
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 10

GEOFFREY ZAKARIAN’S
TOWN/COUNTRY 
150 Recipes for Life Around the Table 
Geoffrey Zakarian
978-1-4000-5468-8
$37.50/55.00C • HC • 8 x 10 

THE HARRY’S BAR COOKBOOK
Recipes and Reminiscences from the 
World-Famous Venice Restaurant and Bar
Harry Cipriani
978-0-553-07030-9
$50.00/62.00C • HC • 8 x 10

THE INN AT LITTLE 
WASHINGTON COOKBOOK
A Consuming Passion
Patrick O’Connell
978-0-679-44736-8
$50.00/70.00C • HC • 9 x 11 1⁄2

ISABEL’S CANTINA
Bold Latin Flavors from the New 
California Kitchen
Isabel Cruz
978-0-307-35274-3
$27.00/35.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9



10

Chefs & Restaurants

JACQUES PEPIN CELEBRATES
Jacques Pepin
978-0-375-41209-7
$40.00/60.00C • HC • 8 x 10

JEAN-GEORGES
Jean-Georges Vongerichten 
and Mark Bittman
978-0-7679-0155-0
$45.00/57.00C • HC • 9 x 10

JOHN ASH: COOKING 
ONE ON ONE
Private Lessons in Simple, Contemporary
Food from a Master Teacher
John Ash and Amy Mintzer
978-0-609-60967-5
$37.50/53.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

LA CUCINA DI LIDIA
Recipes and Memories from
Italy’s Adriatic Coast
Lidia Bastianich & Jay Jacobs
978-0-7679-1422-2
$19.95/29.95C • PB • 7 1⁄8 x 10

LA VARENNE PRATIQUE
Anne Willan
978-0-517-57383-9
$80.00/NCR • HC • 9 x 11 3⁄8

LE BERNARDIN COOKBOOK
Four-Star Simplicity
Eric Ripert & Maguy Le Coze
978-0-385-48841-9
$42.50/55.00C • HC • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

LIDIA’S FAMILY TABLE
Lidia Matticchio Bastianich
978-1-4000-4035-3
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄8

LIDIA’S ITALIAN-
AMERICAN KITCHEN
Lidia Matticchio Bastianich
978-0-375-41150-2
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄8

LIDIA’S ITALY
140 Simple and Delicious Recipes from the
Ten Places in Italy Lidia Loves Most
Lidia Matticchio Bastianich
978-1-4000-4036-0
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄8

MARIO BATALI HOLIDAY FOOD
Mario Batali
978-0-609-60774-9
$23.00/33.00C • HC • 7 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

MARIO BATALI SIMPLE 
ITALIAN FOOD
Recipes From My Two Villages
Mario Batali
978-0-609-60300-0
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE MINIMALIST ENTERTAINS
Mark Bittman
978-0-7679-1193-1
$26.00/40.00C • HC • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8



11

Chefs & Restaurants

MORTON’S STEAK BIBLE
Recipes & Lore from the 
Legendary Steakhouse
Klaus Fritsch with Mary Goodbody
978-1-4000-9794-4
$30.00/40.00C • HC • 8 x 10

NANCY SILVERTON’S 
SANDWICH BOOK
The Best Sandwiches Ever—from 
Thursday Nights at Campanile 
Nancy Silverton with Teri Gelber
978-0-375-41260-8
$25.95/32.00C • HC • 8 1⁄4 x 8 1⁄4
978-0-375-71114-5
$16.95/23.95C • PB • 8 1⁄4 x 8 1⁄4

NEIMAN MARCUS COOKBOOK
Kevin Garvin with John Harrison
978-1-4000-4637-9
$45.00/68.00C • HC • 9 7⁄8 x 9 7⁄8

ONCE UPON A TART...
Soups, Salads, Muffins, and More
Frank Mentesana and Jerome Audureau
with Carolynn Carreno
978-0-375-41316-2
$27.50/41.95C • HC • 9 1⁄4 x 7 3⁄4
978-0-375-70973-9
$22.50/30.00C • PB • 9 1⁄4 x 7 3⁄4

RAO’S COOKBOOK
Over 100 Years of Italian Home Cooking
Frank Pellegrino; Preface by Dick Schasp;
Introduction by Nicholas Pileggi
978-0-679-45749-7
$40.00/56.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE RED CAT COOKBOOK
125 Recipes from New York City’s 
Favorite Neighborhood Restaurant
Jimmy Bradley and Andrew Friedman
978-1-4000-8281-0
$35.00/47.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄2

SMALL BITES, BIG NIGHTS
Seductive Little Plates for Intimate 
Occasions and Lavish Parties
Govind Armstrong
978-0-307-33793-1
$30.00/38.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

SIMPLE TO SPECTACULAR
How to Take One Basic Recipe to 
Four Levels of Sophistication
Jean-Georges Vongerichten 
& Mark Bittman
978-0-7679-0360-8
$45.00/65.95C • HC • 8 x 10

SIMPLY DELICIOSO
A Collection of Everyday Recipes 
with a Latin Twist
Ingrid Hoffmann
978-0-307-34734-3
$32.50/39.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄2

SUNDAY SUPPERS AT LUCQUES 
Seasonal Recipes from Market to Table 
Suzanne Goin with Teri Gelber 
978-1-4000-4215-9
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄4

TAPAS 
A Taste of Spain in America 
José Andrés with Richard Wolffe
978-1-4000-5359-9
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10 



12

Chefs & Restaurants

THINK LIKE A CHEF
Tom Colicchio; Foreword 
by Danny Meyer
978-0-609-60485-4
$37.50/56.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10
978-0-307-40695-8
$22.50/27.00C • PB • 7 7⁄16 x 10   

TRU
A Cookbook from the 
Legendary Chicago Restaurant
Rick Tramonto with Gale Gand 
and Mary Goodbody
978-1-4000-6061-0
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 10

A TWIST OF THE WRIST
Quick Flavorful Meals with Ingredients 
from Jars, Cans, Bags, and Boxes
Nancy Silverton
978-1-4000-4407-8
$29.95/37.95C • HC • 8 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄4

TWO DUDES, ONE PAN
Maximum Flavor from a Minimalist Kitchen
Jon Shook, Vinny Dotolo 
and Raquel Pelzel
978-0-307-38260-3
$24.95/27.95C • TR • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

TYLER FLORENCE’S REAL KITCHEN
An Indispensable Guide for Anybody 
Who Likes to Cook
Tyler Florence; Foreword by Bobby Flay
978-0-609-60997-2
$32.50/48.50C • HC • 8 x 10

TYLER’S ULTIMATE
Brilliant Simple Food to Make Any Time
Tyler Florence
978-1-4000-5238-7
$35.00/47.00C • HC • 8 x 10

JULIA CHILD

THE FRENCH CHEF COOKBOOK
Julia Child
978-0-375-71006-3
$16.95/21.95C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

JULIA AND JACQUES 
COOKING AT HOME
Julia Child & Jacques Pepin
978-0-375-40431-3
$47.50/60.00C • HC • 9 3⁄16 x 10 7⁄8

MASTERING THE ART OF 
FRENCH COOKING JOURNAL
Julia Child
978-0-307-38192-7
$12.95/15.95C • 5 1⁄2 x 7  

MASTERING THE ART OF 
FRENCH COOKING, VOL. ONE
The 40th Anniversary Edition
Julia Child, Louisette Bertholle 
and Simone Beck
978-0-375-41340-7
$40.00/60.00C • HC • 7 x 10

MASTERING THE ART OF 
FRENCH COOKING, VOL. ONE
Julia Child, Louisette Bertholle 
and Simone Beck
978-0-394-72178-1
$30.00/42.00C • PB • 7 x 10



13

Chefs & Restaurants

MASTERING THE ART OF 
FRENCH COOKING, VOL. TWO
Julia Child & Simone Beck
978-0-394-40152-2
$60.00/90.00C • HC • 7 x 10
978-0-394-72177-4
$32.50/39.95C • PB • 7 x 10

MY LIFE IN FRANCE
Julia Child with Alex Prud’homme
978-1-4000-4346-0
$25.95/35.95C • HC • 6 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄4
978-0-7393-2526-1
$27.95/39.95C • 5 CDs
978-0-307-27769-5
$14.95/21.00C • PB • 5 3⁄16 x 8

THE WAY TO COOK
Julia Child
978-0-394-53264-6
$65.00/90.00C • HC • 9 1⁄4 x 10 7⁄8
978-0-679-74765-9
$39.95/59.95C • PB • 9 3⁄16 x 10 7⁄8

GIADA DE LAURENTIIS 

EVERYDAY ITALIAN 
125 Simple and Delicious Recipes 
978-1-4000-5258-5
$32.50/45.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄2

EVERYDAY PASTA
978-0-307-34658-2
$32.50/39.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄2

GIADA’S FAMILY DINNERS
978-0-307-23827-6
$32.50/43.00 • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄2

GIADA’S KITCHEN
New Everyday Favorites
978-0-307-34659-9
$32.50/37.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄2

PAULA DEEN

THE LADY & SONS SAVANNAH
COUNTRY COOKBOOK
978-0-375-75111-0
$15.95/23.95C • PB • 6 x 9

THE LADY & SONS, TOO!
A Whole New Batch of Recipes
from Savannah
978-0-375-75836-2
$19.95/29.95C • PB • 6 x 9

PAULA DEEN’S KITCHEN CLASSICS
The Lady & Sons Savannah Country 
Cookbook and The Lady & Sons, Too!
978-1-4000-6455-7
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 6 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

INA GARTEN

BAREFOOT CONTESSA AT HOME
Everyday Recipes You’ll Make 
Over and Over
978-1-4000-5434-3 
$35.00/45.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

BAREFOOT CONTESSA 
BACK TO BASICS
How to Get Great Flavor from 
Simple Ingredients
978-1-4000-5435-0
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10



14

Chefs & Restaurants

THE BAREFOOT 
CONTESSA COOKBOOK
Secrets from the East Hampton 
Specialty Food Store for Simple Food and
Party Platters You Can Make at Home
Foreword by Martha Stewart; 
Photographs by Melanie Acevedo
978-0-609-60219-5
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

BAREFOOT CONTESSA 
FAMILY STYLE
Easy Ideas and Recipes That
Make Everyone Feel Like Family
978-0-609-61066-4
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

BAREFOOT CONTESSA PARTIES!
Ideas and Recipes for Easy Parties 
That are Really Fun
978-0-609-60644-5
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

BAREFOOT IN PARIS
Easy French Food You Can Make at Home
978-1-4000-4935-6
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

DEBORAH MADISON

THE GREENS COOKBOOK
978-0-7679-0823-8
$32.50/45.00C • HC • 6 15⁄16 x 10

THIS CAN’T BE TOFU!
75 Recipes to Cook Something You Never
Thought You Would—and Love Every Bite
978-0-7679-0419-3
$15.95/23.95C • PB • 8 x 8 1⁄4

VEGETARIAN COOKING 
FOR EVERYONE
978-0-7679-2747-5
$40.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 10

VEGETARIAN SUPPERS FROM 
DEBORAH MADISON’S KITCHEN 
978-0-7679-1627-1
$27.50/39.95C • HC • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8
978-0-7679-2472-6
$19.95/25.95C • PB • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

MOOSEWOOD 
RESTAURANT 

MOOSEWOOD RESTAURANT
BOOK OF DESSERTS
More Than 150 Great New Recipes
The Moosewood Collective
978-0-517-88493-5
$24.00/34.00C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

MOOSEWOOD 
RESTAURANT CELEBRATES
Festive Meals for Holidays and 
Special Occasions
The Moosewood Collective
978-0-609-80811-5
$25.95/37.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

MOOSEWOOD RESTAURANT 
DAILY SPECIAL
More Than 275 Recipes for Soups, 
Stews, Salads & Extras
The Moosewood Collective
978-0-609-80242-7
$24.00/35.00C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8



15

Chefs & Restaurants

MOOSEWOOD RESTAURANT 
LOW-FAT FAVORITES
Flavorful Recipes for Healthful Meals
The Moosewood Collective
978-0-517-88494-2
$25.95/34.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

MOOSEWOOD RESTAURANT 
NEW CLASSICS 
350 Recipes for Homestyle Favorites 
and Everyday Feasts
The Moosewood Collective
978-0-609-80241-0
$25.95/38.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

MOOSEWOOD RESTAURANT 
SIMPLE SUPPERS 
Fresh Ideas for the Weeknight Table 
The Moosewood Collective 
978-0-609-60912-5
$32.50/45.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 

RACHAEL RAY

RACHAEL RAY 2,4,6,8
Great Meals for Couples or Crowds
978-1-4000-8256-8 
$19.95/26.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

RACHAEL RAY’S 30-MINUTE 
GET-REAL MEALS 
Eat Healthy Without Going to Extremes
978-1-4000-8253-7
$19.95/26.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

RACHAEL RAY’S 30-MINUTE 
MEALS, 365: NO REPEATS
A Year of Deliciously Different Dinners 
978-1-4000-8254-4
$19.95/26.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

RACHAEL RAY’S BIG ORANGE BOOK
Her Favorite All-New 30-Minute 
Meals, Veggie Meals, Holiday Menus, 
Dinners-for-One, Kosher Meals, Rollover
Menus, and Much, Much More!
978-0-307-38319-8
$29.95/34.00C • HC • 8 x 10

RACHAEL RAY EXPRESS 
LANE MEALS
What to Keep on Hand, What to Buy Fresh
for the Easiest-Even 30-Minute Meals
978-1-4000-8255-1
$18.95/24.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

RACHAEL RAY: JUST IN TIME 
All-New 30-Minutes Meals, plus 
Super-Fast 15-Minute Meals and Slow 
It Down 60-Minute Meals 
978-0-307-38318-1 
$19.95/25.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

YUM-O! 
The Family Cookbook
978-0-307-40726-9
$22.50/25.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄8

MARTHA STEWART

DESSERTS
The Editors of Martha Stewart Living
978-0-609-80339-4
$20.00/26.00C • PB • 9 x 11

ENTERTAINING
978-0-609-80385-1
$24.95/34.95C • PB • 9 7⁄8 x 9 7⁄8
978-0-517-54419-8
$45.00/60.00C • HC • 10 1⁄8 x 10



16

Chefs & Restaurants—Coffee & Tea

THE MARTHA STEWART 
LIVING COOKBOOK 
The Original Classics  
Martha Stewart Living Magazine 
978-0-307-39382-1 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE MARTHA STEWART 
LIVING COOKBOOK 
The New Classics  
Martha Stewart Living Magazine 
978-0-307-39383-8 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

MARTHA STEWART’S 
BAKING HANDBOOK 
978-0-307-23672-2
$40.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 10 

MARTHA STEWART’S COOKIES
Martha Stewart Living Magazine
978-0-307-39454-5
$24.95/29.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

MARTHA STEWART’S
COOKING SCHOOL
Lessons and Recipes for the Home Cook
978-0-307-39644-0
$45.00/52.00C • HC • 8 x 10

MARTHA STEWART’S 
HORS D’OEUVRES HANDBOOK
978-0-609-60310-9
$35.00/47.95C • HC • 7 x 9 1⁄8

MARTHA STEWART’S 
WEDDING CAKES
978-0-307-39453-8
$60.00/77.00C • HC • 10 1⁄2 x 10 1⁄2

COFFEE & TEA

THE BOOK OF TEA
Kakuzo Okakura
978-1-57062-828-3
$11.95/17.95C • PB • 6 x 9

THE BOOK OF TEA
Revised and Updated Edition
Alain Stella, Gilles Brochard, 
Nadine Beautheac, Catherine 
Dozel, Marc Walter
978-2-08-030478-0
$40.00/55.00C • HC • 9 3⁄4 x 12 1⁄4

THE GREEN TEA USER’S MANUAL
Helen Gustafson
978-0-609-60824-1
$17.00/25.00C • HC • 6 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄2

HAVING TEA
Recipes & Table Settings
Tricia Foley
978-0-517-56007-5
$22.50/34.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

TEA  
Christine Dattner 
978-2-080-30022-5 
$29.95/37.95C • BX • 8 1⁄4 x 8 1⁄4



17

Entertaining—Food Writing

AT HOME WITH CAROLYNE ROEHM
Carolyne Roehm
978-0-7679-0888-7
$60.00/90.00C • HC • 9 x 12

ELEMENTS OF THE TABLE
A Simple Guide for Hosts and Guests
Lynn Rosen
978-0-307-33933-1 
$15.95/19.95C • HC • 5 3⁄4 x 8 1⁄2

GARDEN PARTIES
Suzy Bales
978-0-609-61024-4
$27.50/41.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

NAPKIN FOLDING
James Ginders
978-0-517-56632-9
$12.00/16.00C • PB • 5 3⁄4 x 8 1⁄4

A PASSION FOR PARTIES
Carolyne Roehm
978-0-7679-2523-5
$50.00/67.00C • HC • 9 x 11

SET WITH STYLE
Perfect Tables from the Dining 
Room to the Kitchen
Caroline Clifton-Mogg
978-0-307-39555-9
$40.00/50.00C • HC • 9 x 11  

TABLETOPS 
Easy, Practical, Beautiful Ways to 
Decorate the Table
Barbara Milo Ohrbach 
978-0-517-70332-8
$27.50/36.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10 

TEA PARTY
20 Themed Tea Parties with Recipes 
for Every Occasion, from Fabulous 
Showers to Intimate Gatherings
Tracy Stern
978-0-307-34643-8
$27.50/34.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9

TIFFANY’S TABLE MANNERS 
FOR TEENAGERS
Walter Hoving
978-0-394-82877-0
$17.00/22.00C • HC • 5 1⁄4 x 7 1⁄2

FOOD WRITING

AMATEUR GOURMET
Adam D. Roberts
978-0-553-38456-7
$13.00/15.00C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

BROCCOLI AND OTHER TALES
OF FOOD AND LOVE
Lara Vapnyar
978-0-375-42487-8
$20.00/23.00C • HC • 4 3⁄8 x 7 1⁄4

CLOTILDE’S EDIBLE
ADVENTURES IN PARIS
Clotilde Dusoulier
978-0-7679-2613-3
$17.95/21.00C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 7 1⁄8



18

Food Writing

EAT, DRINK, AND BE MERRY
Poems about Food and Drink
Edited by Peter Washington
978-1-4000-4023-0
$12.50/18.50C • HC • 4 1⁄8 x 6 1⁄4

THE FOOD SNOB’S DICTIONARY
An Essential Lexicon of 
Gastronomical Knowledge
David Kamp
978-0-7679-2691-1
$12.95/16.95C • PB • 4 7⁄8 x 8

FOOD WINE BUDAPEST
Carolyn Banfalvi
978-1-892145-56-7
$24.95/27.95C • PB • 4 1⁄4 x 8 3⁄8

FOOD WINE THE ITALIAN
RIVIERA & GENOA
David Downie
978-1-892145-64-2
$24.95/27.95C • TR • 4 1⁄4 x 8 3⁄8

FRENCH WOMEN DON’T GET FAT
The Secret of Eating for Pleasure
Mireille Guiliano
978-0-375-71051-3
$12.95/14.95C • PB • 5 3⁄16 x 8

FRENCH WOMEN FOR 
ALL SEASONS
A Year of Secrets, Recipes and Pleasure
Mireille Guiliano
978-0-307-26523-4
$24.95/NCR • HC • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

MILK
The Surprising Story of Milk 
Through the Ages
Anne Mendelson
978-1-4000-4410-8
$27.95/$33.00C • HC • 6 3⁄4 x 9 1⁄4

PUDLO ALSACE 2008-2009
Gilles Pudlowski
978-1-892145-61-1
$14.95/16.95C • TR • 4 1⁄2 x 7 1⁄2

PUDLO NORMANDY & 
BRITTANY 2008-2009
Gilles Pudlowski
978-1-892145-62-8
$14.95/16.95C • TR • 4 1⁄2 x 7 1⁄2

PUDLO PROVENCE, COTE D’AZUR
AND MONACO 2008-2009
Gilles Pudlowski
978-1-892145-60-4
$14.95/16.95C • TR • 4 1⁄2 x 7 1⁄2

SAVOIR FARE LONDON
Stylish Dining for Under $25
Elaine Louie
978-1-892145-65-9
$14.95/16.95C • TR • 4 3⁄4 x 6 

THE TENTH MUSE
My Life in Food
Judith Jones
978-0-307-27744-2
$14.95/16.95C • TR • 5 3⁄16 x 8
978-0-307-26495-4
$24.95/32.00C • HC • 5 5⁄8 x 8 3⁄8



19

General Interest

THE ART OF SIMPLE FOOD 
Notes, Lessons, and Recipes
from a Delicious Revolution
Alice Waters 
978-0-307-33679-8 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

AT BLANCHARD’S TABLE
A Trip to the Beach Cookbook
Melinda and Robert Blanchard
978-0-609-61082-4
$32.50/48.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

COOK UP A COOKBOOK
Create Your Own Recipe 
Book From Scratch
Lorraine Bodger
978-0-307-39550-4
$21.95/25.00C • NT • 7 5⁄8 x 9 1⁄2

COOK WHAT YOU LOVE 
Simple, Flavorful Recipes to Make 
Again and Again 
Bob and Melinda Blanchard 
978-1-4000-5439-8
$30.00/42.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 

COOKING WITH CHILDREN
15 Lessons for Children, Age 7 and Up, 
Who Really Want to Learn to Cook
Marion Cunningham
978-0-679-42297-6
$24.95/34.95C • HC • 7 13⁄16 x 9 1⁄8

THE DEAN & DELUCA COOKBOOK
David Rosengarten, Joel Dean 
& Giorgio DeLuca
978-0-679-77003-9
$27.95/34.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

EAT ME
The Food and Philosophy of Kenny Shopsin
Kenny Shopsin; Foreword 
by Calvin Trillin
978-0-307-26493-0
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 7 x 9

EVERYDAY FOOD
Great Food Fast
Martha Stewart Living Magazine
978-0-307-35416-7
$24.95/30.00C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

THE FAMILY KITCHEN 
Easy and Delicious Recipes for Parents and Kids
to Make and Enjoy Together 
Debra Ponzek 
978-1-4000-8280-3
$25.00/35.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 

THE FANNIE FARMER COOKBOOK
Anniversary Edition
Marion Cunningham
978-0-679-45081-8
$30.00/42.00C • HC • 6 3⁄4 x 9 1⁄4

THE FOSTER’S 
MARKET COOKBOOK
Favorite Recipes for Morning, 
Noon, and Night
Sara Foster with Sally Belk King; 
Foreword by Martha Stewart
978-0-375-50546-1
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 1⁄2 x 10



20

General Interest

HOW TO COOK 
WITHOUT A BOOK
Recipes and Techniques Every Cook 
Should Know by Heart
Pam Anderson
978-0-7679-0279-3
$26.00/37.00C • HC • 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄8

THE ITTY BITTY 
KITCHEN HANDBOOK
Everything You Need to Know About Setting
Up & Cooking in the Most Ridiculously
Small Kitchen in the World—Your Own 
Justin Spring 
978-0-7679-2016-2
$12.95/17.95C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 6 3⁄4

THE JUNIOR LEAGUE 
CENTENNIAL COOKBOOK
978-0-385-47731-4
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 8 x 10

LAROUSSE GASTRONOMIQUE  
The World’s Greatest Culinary Encyclopedia
Librarie Larousse
978-0-609-60971-2
$85.00/110.00C • HC • 7 1⁄2 x 10 1⁄4

LAROUSSE GASTRONOMIQUE
RECIPE COLLECTION 
Librarie Larousse
978-0-307-33603-3
$60.00/80.00C • HC 
Boxed Set • 5 7⁄8 x 8 1⁄4

THE LITTLE BIG BOOK 
OF COMFORT FOOD 
Katrina Fried, Lena Tabori, and Natasha
Tabori Fried; Edited by Diana Van Buren
978-1-59962-014-5
$24.95/38.95C • HC • 6 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄2

THE LOBSTER ROLL
And Other Pleasures of Summer by the Beach
Jodi Della Femina and Andrea Terry
978-1-4000-4584-6
$19.95/29.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 7 7⁄16

LOST RECIPES
Meals to Share with Friends and Family
Marion Cunningham
978-0-375-41198-4
$22.00/33.00C • HC • 6 1⁄8 x 8 1⁄8

MARK BITTMAN’S QUICK 
AND EASY RECIPES FROM 
THE NEW YORK TIMES
Featuring 350 recipes from the author of
How to Cook Everything and The Best
Recipes in the World
Mark Bittman
978-0-7679-2623-2
$18.95/24.95C • PB • 8 x 9

THE MOST DECADENT DIET EVER!
The Cookbook That Reveals the Secrets to
Cooking Your Favorites In a Healthier Way
Devin Alexander
978-0-7679-2881-6
$19.95/22.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

PARK AVENUE POTLUCK 
Recipes from New York’s Savviest Hostesses  
Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center
978-0-847-82989-7 
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄8



21

General Interest

PICNICS DECK
50 Inspired Recipes and Tips for 
Alfresco Dining
Robin Miller
978-0-307-39549-8
$14.95/19.95C • 6 x 4 1⁄2

RECIPE KEEPER 
Edited by Natasha Tabori Fried 
978-1-932183-79-5
$24.95/34.95C • HC • 10 1⁄2 x 11 1⁄2

ROADFOOD
The Coast-to-Coast Guide to 700 of 
the Best Barbecue Joints, Lobster Shacks, 
Ice Cream Parlors, Highway Diners, 
and Much, Much More
Jane Stern
978-0-7679-2829-8
$21.95/27.00C • PB • 6 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

SCREEN DOORS AND SWEET TEA
Recipes and Tales from a Southern Cook
Martha Hall Foose
978-0-307-35140-1
$32.50/37.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 1⁄2

THE SKI HOUSE COOKBOOK 
Warm Winter Dishes for Cold Weather Fun 
Tina Anderson 
978-0-307-33998-0 
$30.00/38.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9 

THE SPICE 
MERCHANT’S DAUGHTER
Recipes and Simple Spice Blends for 
the American Kitchen
Christina Arokiasamy
978-0-307-39628-0
$29.95/34.00C • HC • 6 3⁄4 x 8 1⁄4

SPICES
Fabienne Gambrelle
978-2-08-030065-2
$29.95/34.00C • BX • 8 1⁄4 x 8 1⁄4

THE SPLENDID TABLE’S
HOW TO EAT SUPPER
Recipes, Stories, and Opinions from Public
Radio’s Award-Winning Food Show
Lynne Rossetto Kasper
978-0-307-34671-1
$35.00/42.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

STONEWALL KITCHEN FAVORITES
Delicious Recipes to Share with Family 
and Friends Every Day
Jonathon King, Jim Stott, 
and Kathy Gunst
978-0-307-33681-1
$32.50/44.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

THE SUMMER HOUSE COOKBOOK
Easy Recipes for When You Have Better 
Things to Do with Your Time
Debra Ponzek and 
Geralyn Delaney Graham
978-0-609-60822-7
$30.00/45.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9

THE SUMMERTIME
ANYTIME COOKBOOK
Recipes from Shutters on the Beach
Dana Slatkin
978-0-307-38123-1
$32.50/37.95C • HC • 8 x 10



22

General Interest—Gourmet Gifts

THE TAILGATER’S COOKBOOK
David Joachim 
978-0-7679-1835-0
$14.95/21.00C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE TASSAJARA RECIPE BOOK
Edward Espe Brown
978-1-57062-580-0
$16.95/24.95C • PB • 8 1⁄2 x 5 1⁄2

THE TEX-MEX COOKBOOK
A History of Recipes and Photos
Robb Walsh
978-0-7679-1488-8
$17.95/25.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE WHOLE FOODS 
MARKET COOKBOOK
A Guide to Natural Foods with 350 Recipes
Steve Petusevsky and the Whole 
Foods Market Team Members
978-0-609-80644-9
$25.95/39.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

GOURMET GIFTS

CHEESE DECK     
A Connoisseur’s Guide to 50 of the 
World’s Best 
Max McCalman    
978-0-307-38179-8       
$14.95/21.00C • 4 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄8 • 50 cards        

THE CRAFT OF THE
COCKTAIL DECK  
Artful Tips and Delicious Recipes for 
Serving Masterful Cocktails       
Dale DeGroff    
978-0-307-35229-3       
$14.95/21.00C • 4 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄8 • 50 cards

CUPCAKE DELIGHTS NOTE CARDS                     
978-0-307-35234-7       
$12.00/15.00C • 4 3⁄8 x 5 7⁄8 • 16 cards        

ICE CREAM STICKER NOTE CARDS                    
978-0-307-34222-5       
$12.00/15.00C • 4 x 7 1⁄4 • 12 cards

MY FAVORITE RESTAURANTS
MINI JOURNAL                    
978-0-307-34225-6       
$8.00/11.00C • 4 1⁄16 x 5 1⁄8 • 128 pages

SHORT AND SWEET DESSERT DECK    
50 Mouthwatering Recipes with 
Eight Ingredients or Less 
Gale Gand       
978-0-307-38184-2       
$14.95/21.00C • 4 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄8 • 50 cards

STONEWALL KITCHEN HARVEST
RECIPES VERTICAL NOTE CARDS   
Jim Stott, Jonathan King and 
Kathy Gunst        
978-0-307-33606-4       
$12.00/17.00C • 5 3⁄16 x 4 13⁄16 • 12 cards

STONEWALL KITCHEN 
HARVEST NOTE CARDS            
Jim Stott, Jonathan King 
and Kathy Gunst        
978-0-307-33607-1       
$12.00/17.00C • 4 3⁄8 x 5 7⁄8 • 16 cards



23

Gourmet Gifts

STONEWALL KITCHEN 
WIRE-O RECIPE JOURNAL         
Jim Stott, Jonathan King 
and Kathy Gunst        
978-0-307-33608-8       
$10.95/15.95C • 6 x 8 • 160 pages

TAPAS DECK      
50 Little Dishes that Capture the 
Essence of Spanish Cooking    
Jose Andres     
978-0-307-39361-6       
$14.95/21.00C • 4 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄8 • 50 cards

WHAT I ATE MINI JOURNAL                 
978-1-4000-4996-7       
$8.00/12.00C • 4 x 5 1⁄8 • 128 pages

WHAT I ATE (TEAL) MINI JOURNAL
978-0-307-40721-4
$8.00/10.00C • NT • 4 1⁄16 x 5 1⁄8

WHAT I TASTED (RASPBERRY) 
MINI JOURNAL
978-0-307-40724-5
$8.00/10.00C • NT • 4 1⁄16 x 5 1⁄8

INA GARTEN

BAREFOOT CONTESSA DESSERT
RECIPES VERTICAL NOTE CARDS   
978-1-4000-4576-1       
$12.00/18.00C • 4 x 5 • 12 cards        

BAREFOOT CONTESSA FARM
STAND NOTE CARDS 
978-1-4000-4583-9       
$12.00/18.00C • 3 1⁄2 x 5 • 16 cards        

BAREFOOT IN PARIS
TRAVEL JOURNAL                
978-1-4000-5393-3       
$10.95/15.95C • 5 x 7 • 160 pages

BAREFOOT IN PARIS TRI-FOLD
RECIPE NOTE CARDS            
978-1-4000-5386-5       
$12.00/17.00C • 4 13⁄16 x 5 11⁄16 • 12 cards

INA GARTEN’S BAREFOOT CONTESSA
RECIPE DELUXE JOURNAL    
978-1-4000-4988-2       
$13.95/21.00C • 6 x 8 • 160 pages

INA GARTEN’S BAREFOOT 
CONTESSA SOUP RECIPES 
VERTICAL NOTE CARDS
978-1-4000-4989-9       
$12.00/18.00C • 4 x 5 • 12 cards

INA GARTEN’S BAREFOOT CONTESSA
SWEET EXPRESSIONS NOTE CARDS 
978-1-4000-4990-5       
$12.00/18.00C • 3 1⁄2 x 5 • 16 cards



24

Grilling—Healthy Eating

CHEATER BBQ
Barbecue Anytime, Anywhere, 
in any Weather
Mindy Merrell
978-0-767-92768-0
$17.95/21.00C • TR • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

GEORGE FOREMAN’S KNOCK-
OUT-THE-FAT BARBECUE AND 
GRILLING COOKBOOK
George Foreman and Cherie Calbom
978-0-679-77149-4
$14.95/21.00C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

HEALTHY EATING

12 STEPS TO RAW FOODS
How to End Your Dependency 
on Cooked Food
Victoria Boutenko
978-1-556-43651-2
$16.95/21.95C • PB • 6 x 9

BRAIN FOODS FOR KIDS
Over 100 Recipes to Boost 
Your Child’s Intelligence
Nicola Graimes
978-0-553-38335-5
$17.00/24.00C • PB • 7 7⁄8 x 7 7⁄8

THE COMPLETE BOOK OF RAW
FOOD, SECOND EDITION
Healthy, Delicious Vegetarian Cuisine
Made with Living Foods *Includes 
More Than 400 Recipes from the 
World’s Top Raw Food Chefs
Julie Rodwell
978-1-578-26278-6
$30.00/34.00C • HC • 7 x 9

THE COMPLETE GUIDE TO RAW
CULTURED VEGETABLES
Evan James Richards
978-1-556-43631-4
$15.95/20.00C • PB • 6 x 9

EAT WELL FEEL WELL
More Than 150 Delicious Specific 
Carbohydrate DietTM—Compliant Recipes
Kendall Conrad
978-0-307-33994-2
$25.00/30.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

FRESH
The Ultimate Live-Food Cookbook
Sergei Boutenko
978-1-556-43708-3
$18.95/23.00C • PB • 6 x 9

GET THE SALT OUT
501 Simple Ways to Cut the Salt Out of Any Diet
Ann Louise Gittleman, M.S., C.N.S.
978-0-517-88654-0
$12.95/21.00C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

THE HEALTHY KITCHEN
Recipes for a Better Body, Life, and Spirit
Andrew Weil, M.D., and Rosie Daley
978-0-375-41306-3
$24.95/37.95C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8
978-0-375-71031-5
$16.95/24.95C • PB • 6 7⁄8 x 8 1⁄2



25

Healthy Eating—Jewish Cooking

MORE SMOOTHIES FOR LIFE
Satisfy, Energize & Heal Your Body
Daniella Chace
978-0-307-35136-4
$14.95/19.95C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄2

THE RAW 50
10 Amazing Breakfasts, Lunches, 
Dinners, Snacks, and Drinks for Your 
Raw Food Lifestyle
Carol Alt
978-0-307-35174-6
$17.00/22.00C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

RECIPES FROM 
AMERICA’S SMALL FARMS
Fresh Ideas for the Season’s Bounty
Edited by Joanne Lamb Hayes and 
Lori Stein with Maura Webber
978-0-8129-6775-3
$17.95/23.95C • PB • 8 x 8

SLOW FOOD NATION
A Blueprint for Changing the Way We Eat
Carlo Petrini
978-0-8478-2945-3
$22.50/30.00C • HC • 5 5⁄16 x 8 7⁄16

SLOW FOOD REVOLUTION
A New Culture for Eating and Living
Carlo Petrini and Gigi Padovani
978-0-8478-2873-9
$26.95/35.95C • HC • 5 5⁄16 x 8 7⁄16

SPICES OF LIFE 
Simple and Delicious Recipes 
for Great Health 
Nina Simonds 
978-0-375-41160-1
$35.00/50.00C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄4

VEGAN EXPRESS
Nava Atlas
978-0-7679-2617-1
$18.95/23.00C • PB • 8 x 9  

JEWISH COOKING

THE BOOK OF JEWISH FOOD
An Odyssey from Samarkand to 
New York with More Than 800 Ashkenzi 
and Sephardi Recipes
Claudia Roden
978-0-394-53258-5
$37.50/47.50C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

THE BOOK OF NEW ISRAELI FOOD
A Culinary Journey
Janna Gur
978-0-8052-1224-2 
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 8 15⁄16 x 11 5⁄8

THE HADASSAH JEWISH 
HOLIDAY COOKBOOK
Traditional Recipes from Contemporary
Kosher Kitchens
Joan Michel
978-0-7893-9991-5
$29.95/36.00C • HC • 8 3⁄8 x 11 1⁄2

JOAN NATHAN’S 
JEWISH HOLIDAY COOKBOOK
Joan Nathan
978-0-8052-4217-1
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8



26

Jewish Cooking—Local & Organic—Regional Cuisine

THE SECOND AVENUE 
DELI COOKBOOK
Recipes and Memories from Abe
Lebewohl’s Legendary Kitchen
Sharon Lebewohl and Rena Bulkin
978-0-375-50267-5
$25.95/39.95C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

LOCAL & ORGANIC

EDIBLE
An Illustrated Guide to the 
World’s Food Plants
National Geographic
978-1-426-20372-5
$40.00/45.00C • HC • 7 5⁄8 x 9 3⁄4

HEIRLOOM
Notes from an Accidental Tomato Farmer
Tim Stark
978-0-7679-2706-2
$24.00/28.00C • HC • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

IN SEASON
Cooking with Vegetables and Fruits
Sarah Raven
978-0-7893-1811-4
$40.00/45.00C • HC • 7 1⁄2 x 9 5⁄8

LOCAL FLAVORS
Cooking and Eating from America’s 
Farmers’ Markets
Deborah Madison
978-0-7679-2949-3
$26.00/30.00C • PB • 7 7⁄8 x 9 7⁄8

MOOSEWOOD RESTAURANT 
SOUPS AND STEWS DECK
50 Recipes For Simple And Satisfying Meals
The Moosewood Collective
978-0-307-40869-3
$14.95/16.95C • NT • 4 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄8

OUTSTANDING IN THE FIELD
A Farm to Table Cookbook
Jim Denevan
978-0-307-38199-6
$32.50/37.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

PLENTY
Eating Locally on the 100-Mile Diet
Alisa Smith
978-0-307-34733-6
$13.95/NCR • PB • 5 3⁄16 x  8

SWEET GRATITUDE
A New World of Desserts
Matthew Rogers
978-1-556-43744-1
$24.95/27.95C • TR • 7 x 9 1⁄4

REGIONAL CUISINE

AMERICAN

AMERICAN ARTISANAL
Finding the Country’s Best Real Food, 
from Cheese to Chocolate
Rebecca Gray
978-0-8478-2934-7
$26.95/32.95C • HC • 5 1⁄4 x 8 1⁄2

CRESCENT CITY COOKING
Unforgettable Recipes from 
Susan Spicer’s New Orleans
Susan Spicer
978-1-4000-4389-7
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄4



27

Regional Cuisine

THE GALLERY OF 
REGRETTABLE FOOD
Highlights from Classic American 
Recipe Books  
James Lileks
978-0-609-60782-4
$22.95/32.95C • HC • 7 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

THE GIFT OF SOUTHERN COOKING
Recipes and Revelations from Two 
Great American Cooks
Edna Lewis and Scott Peacock
978-0-375-40035-3
$29.95/44.95C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄4

GEORGIA COOKING IN AN 
OKLAHOMA KITCHEN
Recipes from My Family to Yours
Trisha Yearwood
978-0-307-38137-8
$29.95/37.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10 

GOURMET SHOPS OF NEW YORK
Markets, Foods, Recipes
Susan P. Miesel
978-0-8478-2932-3
$39.95/49.95C • HC • 9 x 9

THE GREAT AMERICAN 
CAMPING COOKBOOK
100 Classic Recipes
Scott Cookman
978-0-7679-2308-8
$17.95/23.00C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 9 1⁄4

THE HISTORIC SHOPS & 
RESTAURANTS OF BOSTON
A Guide to Century-Old Establishments in
the City and Surrounding Towns
Phyllis Meras 
978-1-892145-44-4
$16.95/21.95C • HC • 4 1⁄4 x 6 

NEIMAN MARCUS TASTE 
Timeless American Recipes 
Kevin Garvin 
978-0-307-39435-4 
$45.00/57.00C • HC • 9 7⁄8 x 9 7⁄8

THE NEW HIGH 
ALTITUDE COOKBOOK
Beverly M. Anderson & 
Donna M. Hamilton
978-0-394-51308-9
$29.95/41.95C • HC • 6 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

PURE FLAVOR
125 Fresh All-American Recipes from 
the Pacific Northwest
Kurt Beecher Dammeier
978-0-307-34642-1
$32.50/39.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

ASIAN

A SPOONFUL OF GINGER
Irresistible, Health-Giving Recipes 
from Asian Kitchens
Nina Simonds
978-0-375-40036-0
$30.00/45.00C • HC • 8 x 9 1⁄4

FRENCH

AT THE CRILLON AND AT HOME:
RECIPES BY JEAN-FRANCOIS PIEGE
Jean Francois Piege
978-2-08-030058-4
$65.00/75.00C • HC • 11 x 11 



28

Regional Cuisine

THE AUTHENTIC BISTROS OF PARIS
Francois Thomazeau 
and Sylvain Ageorges
978-1-892145-34-5
$16.95/NCR • PB • 4 3⁄2 x 6

BOCUSE’S REGIONAL 
FRENCH COOKING
Paul Bocuse and Dietmar Frege
978-2-08-013641-1
$19.98/26.98C • TR • 8 x 10 3⁄4

CHOCOLATE AND ZUCCHINI
Daily Adventures in a Parisian Kitchen
Clotilde Dusoulier
978-0-7679-2383-5
$18.95/24.95C • PB • 6 1⁄8 x 8

THE ESCOFFIER COOKBOOK
And Guide to the Fine Art of Cookery for
Connoisseurs, Chefs, Epicures
Auguste Escoffier
978-0-517-50662-2
$25.95/32.00C • HC • 6 x 9

THE FLAVORS OF PROVENCE
Isabelle De Borchgrave and
Jean-André Charial
978-0-8478-2610-0
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 8 x 10 

FOOD LOVERS GUIDE TO 
GOURMET SECRETS OF PARIS
Kate Whiteman
978-0-7893-1498-7
$45.00/60.00C • HC • 10 x 9 3⁄4

GOURMET BISTROS AND 
RESTAURANTS OF PARIS 
Pierre Rival and Christian Sarramon
978-2-0803-0508-4
$40.00/54.00C • HC • 9 x 10 3⁄4

GOURMET SHOPS OF PARIS
An Epicurean Tour
Pierre Rival
978-2-0803-0472-8
$40.00/55.00C • HC • 9 x 10 3⁄4

LE PUDLO PARIS 2007-2008
Gilles Pudlowski
978-1-892145-48-2
$19.95/24.95C • PB • 4 1⁄2 x 7 1⁄2

MARKETS OF PARIS
Dixon and Ruthanne Long 
978-1-892145-45-1
$16.95/21.95C • PB • 4 3

4 x 6

ONE HUNDRED AND ONE 
BEAUTIFUL TOWNS IN FRANCE:
FOOD & WINE
Simonetta Greggio
978-0-8478-3037-4
$45.00/57.00C • HC • 10 x 10

INDIAN

FROM CURRIES TO KEBABS
Recipes from the Indian Spice Trail
Madhur Jaffrey
978-0-609-60704-6
$35.00/45.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10



29

Regional Cuisine

INDIAN HOME COOKING
A Fresh Introduction to Indian Food 
with More Than 150 Recipes
Suvir Saran and Stephanie Lyness
978-0-609-61101-2
$32.50/48.50C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

ITALIAN

BOLD ITALIAN
Scott Conant
978-0-7679-1683-7
$19.95/25.95C • PB • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

A CULINARY TRAVELER
IN TUSCANY
Beth Elon
978-1-892145-36-9
$24.95/NCR • HC • 6 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄16

ESSENTIALS OF CLASSIC 
ITALIAN COOKING
Marcella Hazan
978-0-394-58404-1
$30.00/37.50C • HC • 6 3⁄4 x 9 1⁄4

FANTASTICO
Little Italian Plates and Antipasti from 
Rick Tramonto’s Kitchen
Rick Tramonto
978-0-7679-2381-1
$35.00/44.00C • HC • 8 x 10

FOOD LOVERS GUIDE TO 
GOURMET SECRETS OF ROME
Diane Seed
978-0-7893-1500-7
$45.00/60.00C • HC • 10 x 9 3⁄4

MY ITALIAN GARDEN
More than 125 Seasonal Recipes From a
Garden Inspired by Italy
Viana La Place
978-0-7679-1825-1
$19.95/24.95C • PB • 7 1⁄4 x 8 1⁄4

ONE HUNDRED & ONE BEAUTIFUL
TOWNS IN ITALY: FOOD & WINE
Paolo Lazzarin
978-0-8478-2741-1
$45.00/65.00C • HC • 10 x 10 

OSTERIA
Hearty Italian Fare from Rick 
Tramonto’s Kitchen
Rick Tramonto
978-0-767-92771-0
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 8 x 10

MEXICAN

THE ART OF MEXICAN COOKING
Diana Kennedy
978-0-307-38325-9
$30.00/38.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE ESSENTIAL CUISINES OF MEXICO
Revised and Updated Throughout,
with More than 30 New Recipes
Diana Kennedy
978-0-609-60355-0
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

FRIDA’S FIESTAS
Recipes and Reminiscences of Life 
with Frida Kahlo
Guadalupe Rivera and Marie-Pierre Colle
978-0-517-59235-9
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10



30

Regional Cuisine

FROM MY MEXICAN KITCHEN
Techniques and Ingredients
Diana Kennedy
978-0-609-60700-8
$40.00/60.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

MY MEXICO
A Culinary Odessey With More 
Than 300 Recipes
Diana Kennedy
978-0-609-60247-8
$37.50/55.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

SPANISH

LA COCINA DE MAMA 
The Great Home Cooking of Spain 
Penelope Casas
978-0-7679-1222-8
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

MADE IN SPAIN
Spanish Dishes for the American Kitchen
José Andres
978-0-307-38263-4
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

TAPAS
The Little Dishes of Spain
Penelope Casas
978-0-307-26552-4
$30.00/38.00C • HC • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

WORLD

ARABESQUE
A Taste of Morocco, Turkey, and Lebanon
Claudia Roden
978-0-307-26498-5
$35.00/NCR • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 5⁄8

MADHUR JAFFREY’S WORLD OF
THE EAST VEGETARIAN COOKING
Madhur Jaffrey
978-0-394-74867-2
$25.00/38.00C • PB • 8 x 8

THE NEW BOOK OF MIDDLE 
EASTERN FOOD
Claudia Roden
978-0-375-40506-8
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

THE NEW GREEK CUISINE
Jim Botsacos with Judy Choate
978-0-7679-1875-6
$29.95/39.95C • HC • 7 x 9

PORTUGUESE COOKING
The Traditional Cuisine of Portugal
Carol Robertson
978-1-556-43707-6
$18.95/23.00C • PB • 7 x 9 1⁄4

THE TRADITIONAL SHOPS &
RESTAURANTS OF LONDON
A Guide to Century-Old Establishments
& New Classics 
Eugenia Bell 
978-1-892145-46-8
$16.95/21.95C • PB • 4 3⁄4 x 6 



31

Single Subject

50 BEST MASHED POTATOES
Sarah Reynolds
978-0-7679-0043-0
$10.00/13.95C • PB • 7 x 7

50 BEST STUFFINGS AND DRESSINGS
Rick Rodgers
978-0-7679-0044-7
$10.00/13.95C • PB • 7 x 7

CHEESE 
A Connoisseur’s Guide to the World’s Best 
Max McCalman and David Gibbons 
978-1-4000-5034-5
$35.00/47.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10 

THE CHEESE PLATE
Max McCalman and David Gibbons
978-0-609-60496-0
$35.00/47.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

CHILI NATION
With Recipes from Every State in the Nation
Jane and Michael Stern
978-0-7679-0263-2
$12.95/19.95C • PB • 6 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

AN EXALTATION OF SOUPS
The Soul-Satisfying Story of Soup, 
As Told in More Than 100 Recipes 
Patricia Solley
978-1-4000-5035-2
$16.00/23.00C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

MACARONI & CHEESE
52 Recipes, from Simple to Sublime
Joan Schwartz
978-0-375-75700-6
$15.95/23.95C • PB • 8 x 8

THE MURRAY’S 
CHEESE HANDBOOK
A Guide to More Than 300 of 
the World’s Best Cheeses
Robert Kaufelt 
978-0-7679-2130-5
$12.95/16.95C • PB • 3 3⁄4 x 8 1⁄2

THE PASSIONATE OLIVE
101 Things to do with Olive Oil
Carol Firenze
978-0-345-47676-0
$18.95/23.00C • HC • 5 1⁄4 x 7 7⁄8

SUSHI, AMERICAN STYLE
Tracy Griffith
978-1-4000-5103-8
$22.50/32.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9

THE SUSHI EXPERIENCE
Hiroko Shimbo
978-1-4000-4208-1
$40.00/54.00C • HC • 8 x 10

WHOLE GRAINS EVERY 
DAY, EVERY WAY
Lorna Sass
978-0-307-33672-9
$32.50/44.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4



32

Vegetarian

THE BLUE HERON
RANCH COOKBOOK
Recipes and Stories from a 
Zen Retreat Center
Nadia Natali
978-1-556-43717-5
$21.95/25.00C • PB • 8 3⁄8 x 10

THE ESSENTIAL 
VEGETARIAN COOKBOOK
Your Guide to the Best Foods on Earth
Diana Shaw
978-0-517-88268-9
$24.95/37.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE ETHICAL GOURMET
How to Enjoy Great Food That is Humanely
Raised, Sustainable, Nonendangered, and
That Replenishes the Earth
Jay Weinstein
978-0-7679-1834-3
$18.95/24.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

FIELDS OF GREENS
New Vegetarian Recipes from the 
Celebrated Greens Restaurant
Annie Somerville
978-0-553-09139-7
$32.95/48.95C • HC • 6 15⁄16 x 10

MADHUR JAFFREY’S 
WORLD VEGETARIAN
More Than 650 Meatless Recipes
from Around the World
Madhur Jaffrey
978-0-609-80923-5
$25.95/37.95C • PB • 8 x 9 1⁄8

THE NEW VEGETARIAN EPICURE
Menus—with 325 All-New 
Recipes—For Family and Friends
Anna Thomas
978-0-679-76588-2
$19.95/29.95C • PB • 6 3⁄4 x 9 1⁄4

STUDENT’S GO VEGAN COOKBOOK
135 Quick, Easy, Cheap, and 
Tasty Vegan Recipes 
Carole Raymond 
978-0-307-33653-8
$13.95/18.95C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

STUDENT’S VEGETARIAN 
COOKBOOK, REVISED 2ND EDITION
Quick, Easy, Cheap, and Tasty 
Vegetarian Recipes
Carole Raymond
978-0-7615-1170-0
$13.95/21.00C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4

THE VEGAN GOURMET
Full Flavor & Variety with Over 
120 Delicious Recipes
Susann Geiskopf-Hadler 
and Mindy Toomay
978-0-7615-1626-2
$16.95/25.95C • PB • 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄2

VEGETABLE SOUPS FROM 
DEBORAH MADISON’S KITCHEN 
Deborah Madison
978-0-7679-1628-8
$19.95/27.95C • PB • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄8



33

Vegetarian—Wine & Spirits

THE VEGETARIAN 
5-INGREDIENT GOURMET
250 Simple Recipes and Dozens of 
Healthy Menus for Eating Well Every Day
Nava Atlas
978-0-7679-0690-6
$17.95/25.95C • PB • 8 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

THE VOLUPTUOUS VEGAN
More Than 200 Sinfully Delicious Recipes
for Meatless, Eggless, and Dairy-Free Meals
Myra Kornfeld & George Minot
978-0-609-80489-6
$18.95/24.95C • PB • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

WINE & SPIRITS

4000 CHAMPAGNES
Richard Juhlin
978-2-0803-0470-4
$60.00/84.00C • HC • 9 x 10 1⁄2

A WINE MISCELLANY
A Jaunt Through the 
Whimsical World of Wine
Graham Harding
978-0-307-34635-3
$16.95/22.95C • HC • 5 1⁄2 x 8 

THE BACKYARD BARTENDER
55 Cool Summer Cocktails
Nicole Aloni
978-0-307-38105-7
$16.95/21.95C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 7 7⁄1

THE BILLIONAIRE’S VINEGAR
The Mystery of the World’s Most 
Expensive Bottle of Wine
Benjamin Wallace
978-0-307-33877-8
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 6 1⁄8 x 9 1⁄4

CHÂTEAU MARGAUX 
Nicolas Faith
978-2-08-030498-8
$50.00/70.00C • HC • 9 1⁄3 x 11

COCKTAILS IN NEW YORK
Where to Find 100 Classics and How 
to Mix Them at Home
Anthony Giglio
978-0-8478-2664-3
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄8

COMPASS AMERICAN 
GUIDES: OREGON WINE 
COUNTRY, 2ND EDITION
John Doerper
978-1-4000-0740-0
$21.95/25.00C • TR • 5 1⁄2 x 8

COMPLETE WORLD 
BARTENDER GUIDE
The Standard Reference to 
More than 2,400 Drinks
Bob Sennett
978-0-553-29900-7
$7.99/10.99C • MM • 4 3⁄16 x 6 7⁄8

THE CRAFT OF THE COCKTAIL
Everything You Need to Know to Be a 
Master Bartender, with 500 Recipes
Dale DeGroff
978-0-609-60875-3
$35.00/53.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10



34

Wine & Spirits

DISTINCTIVE VINTAGES
Fine French Wines & Spirits
Alain Stella
978-2-08-030494-0
$200.00/229.00C • HC • 9 3⁄4 x 15

EVERYDAY DINING WITH WINE
125 Wonderful Recipes to Match and 
Enjoy with Wine
Andrea Immer
978-0-7679-1681-3
$29.95/42.00C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

THE ESSENTIAL COCKTAIL
The Art of Mixing Perfect Drinks
Dale Degroff
978-0-307-40573-9
$35.00/40.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 10

FODOR’S IN FOCUS CALIFORNIA
WINE COUNTRY, 1ST EDITION
978-1-4000-1872-7
$10.95/12.50C • PB • 4 1⁄4 x 7 3⁄8

FROZEN DRINKS
With or Without the Buzz
Bruce Weinstein
978-0-517-70653-4
$14.95/22.95C • HC • 5 1⁄4 x 7 1⁄4

GREAT WINE MADE SIMPLE 
Straight Talk from a Master Sommelier
Andrea Immer 
978-0-7679-0478-0
$27.95/39.95C • HC • 7 3⁄8 x 9 1⁄8

A HEDONIST IN THE CELLAR
Adventures in Wine
Jay McInerney
978-1-4000-4482-5
$24.00/30.00C • HC • 5 5⁄8 x 8 3⁄8
978-1-4000-9637-4
$14.00/18.00C • PB • 5 3⁄16 x 8

HISTORY IN A GLASS
Sixty Years of Wine Writing from Gourmet
Ruth Reichl
978-0-8129-7194-1
$16.95/21.00C • PB • 5 3⁄16 x 8

THE LITTLE BOOK OF WINE
Daniel Le Conte Des Floris
978-2-0801-0541-7
$12.95/17.95C • PB • 4 3⁄4 x 8 3⁄4

LOVE BY THE GLASS
Tasting Notes from a Marriage
Dorothy J. Gaiter and John Brecher
978-0-8129-6686-2
$14.95/21.00C • PB • 5 3⁄16 x 8

PASSION ON THE VINE
A Memoir of Food, Wine, and Family 
in the Heart of Italy
Sergio Esposito
978-0-7679-2607-2
$24.95/27.95C • HC • 5 5⁄8 x 8 1⁄4

POCKET PADS FOR WINE LOVERS
Set of Four Tasting Journals
Potter Style
978-0-307-40825-9
$9.95/11.95C • NT • 3 1⁄2 x 5 1⁄8



35

Wine & Spirits

SEX ON THE BEACH AND 
OTHER WILD DRINKS!
A Mixer’s Manual
Philip Lief Group
978-0-517-18501-8
$6.99/9.98C • HC • 4 x 7

SUMMER SMOOTHIES
Over 130 Cool and Refreshing Recipes
Donna Pliner Rodnitzky
978-0-7615-3732-8
$12.95/19.95C • PB • 4 1⁄8 x 8 1⁄2

THE ULTIMATE A-TO-Z BAR GUIDE
1,000 Drink Recipes, Ideas, 
and Bartending Know-How
Sharon Tyler Herbst & Ron Herbst
978-0-7679-0197-0
$15.00/21.95C • PB • 5 x 7

THE ULTIMATE GUIDE 
TO PITCHER DRINKS
Cool Cocktails for a Crowd
Sharon Tyler Herbst
978-0-8129-6768-5
$13.95/17.95C • PB • 5 x 7 1⁄2

VINO ITALIANO BUYING 
GUIDE—REVISED AND UPDATED
The Ultimate Quick Reference to the 
Great Wines of Italy
Joseph Bastianich
978-0-307-40650-7
$14.95/16.95C • TR • 4 x 8 1⁄4

WHAT I TASTED MINI JOURNAL      
A Wine Journal          
978-1-4000-5184-7       
$8.00/12.00C • 4 1⁄16 x 5 1⁄8 • 128 pages

WINE BAR FOOD
Mediterranean Flavors to Crave with 
Wines to Match
Cathy Mantuano
978-0-307-35279-8
$27.50/33.00C • HC • 7 7⁄16 x 9  

WINE JOURNAL            
Lynn Vaughan    
978-0-307-33892-1       
$14.95/21.00C • 8 x 5 • 128 pages

WINE LOVERS GIFT TAGS                   
978-0-307-35244-6       
$12.95/16.00C • 5 1⁄2 x 7 3⁄4 • 50 tags

THE WINE SNOB’S DICTIONARY
An Essential Lexicon of 
Oenological Knowledge
David Kamp
978-0-767-92692-8
$12.95/14.95C • TR • 4 7⁄8 x 8

YQUEM
Richard Olney
978-2-08-030073-7
$60.00/69.00C • HC • 9 x 10 3⁄4



36

Index by Title

—#—
12 Steps to Raw Foods . . . . . . . . . . 24

50 Best Mashed Potatoes . . . . . . . . 31

50 Best Stuffings and Dressings . . . 31

4000 Champagnes . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

—A—
Amateur Gourmet, The. . . . . . . . . . 17

American Artisinal . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

American Masala . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Amuse-Bouche. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Arabesque . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Art of Mexican Cooking, The . . . . . 29

Art of Simple Food, The . . . . . . . . . 19

Art of the Tart, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Asian Flavors of Jean-Georges . . . . . 8

At Blanchard’s Table . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

At the Crillon and at Home . . . . . . 27

At Home with Carolyne Roehm . . . 17

Authentic Bistros of Paris, The. . . . . 28

—B—
Babbo Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Babycakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Back Lane Wineries of Sonoma . . . . 5

Backyard Bartender, The. . . . . . . . . 33

Balthazar Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . . 8

Barefoot Contessa Back to Basics . . 13

Barefoot Contessa Cookbook, The . . 14

Barefoot Contessa at Home . . . . . . 13

Barefoot Contessa Dessert 
Recipes Vertical Note Cards . . . . . . 23

Barefoot Contessa Family Style . . . 14

Barefoot Contessa Farm Stand 
Note Cards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Barefoot Contessa Parties! . . . . . . . 13

Barefoot in Paris Travel Journal . . . . 23

Barefoot in Paris Tri-Fold 
Recipe Note Cards . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Barefoot in Paris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Best Recipes in the World, The . . . . . 8

Beyond the Bread Basket . . . . . . . . . 8

Billionaire’s Vinegar, The . . . . . . . . 33

Blue Heron Ranch Cookbook. . . . . 32

Bobby Flay’s Burgers, Fries 
and Shakes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Bobby Flay’s Grill it!. . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Bobby Flay’s Mesa Grill Cookbook . . 8

Bocuse In Your Kitchen. . . . . . . . . . . 8

Bocuse’s Regional 
French Cooking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Bold Italian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 29

Book of Jewish Food, The . . . . . . . . 25

Book of New Israeli 
Food, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Book of Tea, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Brain Foods for Kids . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Broccoli and Other Tales of 
Food and Love . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Brunch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Butter Sugar Flour Eggs. . . . . . . . . . . 6

—C—
Château Margaux. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Cheater BBQ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Cheese Deck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Cheese Plate, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Cheese . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

ChefMD’s Big Book of 
Culinary Medicine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Chili Nation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Chocolate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Chocolate Epiphany . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Chocolate and Vanilla . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Chocolate and Zucchini. . . . . . . . . 28

Christmas Cookies from the 
Whimsical Bakehouse . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Clotilde’s Edible Adventures 
in Paris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Cocktails in New York . . . . . . . . . . 33

Compass American Guides: 
Oregon Wine Country, 
2nd Edition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Complete Book of Raw 
Food Second Edition, The. . . . . . . . 24

Complete Guide to Raw 
Cultured Vegetables . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Complete Robuchon, The. . . . . . . . . 9

Complete Tassajara 
Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Complete World 
Bartender Guide. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Consumer’s Dictionary of Food 
Additives 7th Edition, A . . . . . . . . . . 4

Cook up a Cookbook . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Cook What You Love . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Cooking With Children . . . . . . . . . 19

Craft of Cooking. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Craft of the Cocktail Deck, The. . . . 22

Craft of the Cocktail, The . . . . . . . . 33

Crescent City Cooking . . . . . . . . . . 26

Culinary Traveler in Tuscany, A . . . . 29

Cupcake Delights Note Cards . . . . 22

—D—
Dean & Deluca Cookbook, The . . . 19

Decadent Desserts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Delicioso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Desserts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Dessert Fourplay . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 6

Distinctive Vintages . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Down Home with the Neely’s . . . . . 2

—E—
Easy Japanese Cooking: 
Donnburi Mania . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Eat, Drink, and Be Merry . . . . . . . . 18

Eat Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Eat This Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Eat Well Feel Well . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Edible. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Elements of the Table. . . . . . . . . . . 17

English Breakfast, The. . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Entertaining . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Eric Kayser’s New French Recipes . . 2

Eric Kayser’s Sweet and 
Savory Tarts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Escoffier Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . 28

Essential Cocktail, The . . . . . . . . . . 34

Essential Cuisines of 
Mexico, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Essential Vegetarian 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Essentials of Classic 
Italian Cooking. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Ethical Gourmet, The . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Everyday Dining with Wine . . . . . . 34

Everyday Food . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Everyday Italian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Everyday Pasta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Exaltation of Soups, An . . . . . . . . . 31

—F—
Family Kitchen, The . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Fannie Farmer Cookbook, The . . . . 19

Fantastico. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Fields of Greens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Flavors of Provence, The. . . . . . . . . 28

Fodor’s In Focus California Wine
Country, 1st Edition . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Food Lovers Guide to Gourmet 
Secrets of Paris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Food Lovers Guide to Gourmet 
Secrets of Rome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Food Snob’s Dictionary, The . . . . . . 18

Food Wine Budapest . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Food Wine the Italian Riviera
and Genoa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Foster’s Market Cookbook, The. . . . 19

French Chef Cookbook, The . . . . . . 12

French Women Don’t Get Fat . . . . 18

French Women for All Seasons. . . . 18

Fresh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Fresh Every Day . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Frida’s Fiestas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

From Curries to Kebabs . . . . . . . . . 28

From My Mexican Kitchen . . . . . . . 30

Frozen Drinks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

—G—
Galatoire’s Cookbook. . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Gale Gand’s Brunch! . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Gale Gand’s Just a Bite . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Gallery of Regrettable 
Food, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Garden Parties . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Geoffrey Zakarian’s
Town/Country . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

George Foreman’s 
Knock-Out-the-Fat Barbecue 
and Grilling Cookbook. . . . . . . . . . 24

Georgia Cooking in an
Oklahoma Kitchen . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Get the Salt Out . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Giada’s Family Dinners . . . . . . . . . 13

Giada’s Kitchen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Gift of Southern Cooking, The . . . . 27

The Gingerbread Architect . . . . . . . . 6

Gingerbread Houses . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Glorious One-Pot Meals. . . . . . . . . . 4

Golden Door Cooks at Home . . . . . 3

Gourmet Bistros and 
Restaurants of Paris. . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Gourmet Shops of New York . . . . . 27

Gourmet Shops of Paris . . . . . . . . . 28

Great American Camping 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Great Coffee Cakes, Sticky 
Buns, Muffins & More . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Great Cookies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Great Cookies Deck . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Great Wine Made Simple . . . . . . . . 34

Green Tea User’s Manual, The . . . . 16

Green’s Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . . 14

—H—
Hadassah Jewish Holiday 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Harry’s Bar Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . 9

Having Tea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Healthy Kitchen, The . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Hedonist in the Cellar, A . . . . . . . . 34

Heirloom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Historic Shops & Restaurants 
of Boston, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

History in a Glass. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 

How to Cook Without a Book . . . . 20

—I—
Ice Cream Sticker Note Cards. . . . . 22

In Mother’s Kitchen . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

In Season . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Ina Garten’s Barefoot Contessa 
Recipe Deluxe Journal . . . . . . . . . . 23

Ina Garten’s Barefoot 
ContessaSoup Recipes 
Vertical Note Cards . . . . . . . . . . . . 23



37

Index by Title

Ina Garten’s Barefoot Contessa 
Sweet Expressions Note Cards . . . . 23

Indian Home Cooking. . . . . . . . . . 29

Inn at Little Washington
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Isabel’s Cantina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

It Seemed Like a Good Idea 
at the Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Itty Bitty Kitchen Handbook, The . . 20

—J—
Jacques Pepin Celebrates . . . . . . . . 10

Jean-Georges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Joan Nathan’s Jewish 
Holiday Cookbook. . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

John Ash: Cooking One on One. . . 10

Julia and Jacques
Cooking at Home. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Junior League Centennial 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

—L—
La Cocina de Mama. . . . . . . . . . . . 30

La Cucina di Lidia . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

La Maison Du Chocolat . . . . . . . . . . 7

La Varenne Pratique . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Lady & Sons Savannah Country 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Lady & Sons, Too!, The . . . . . . . . . . 13

Larousse Gastronomique  20

Larousse Gastronomique 
Recipe Collection. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Le Bernardin Cookbook . . . . . . . . 10

Le Pudlo Paris 2007-2008 . . . . . . . 28

Lidia’s Family Table . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Lidia’s Italian-American Kitchen. . . 10

Lidia’s Italy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Little Big Book of 
Comfort Food, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Little Book of Wine, The . . . . . . . . . 34

Little Cakes from the 
Whimsical Bakehouse . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Lobster Roll, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Local Flavors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Lost Desserts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Lost Recipes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Love by the Glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

—M—
Macaroni & Cheese . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Made in Spain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Madhur Jaffrey’s World of the 
East Vegetarian Cooking . . . . . . . . . 30

Madhur Jaffrey’s World Vegetarian . 32

Mario Batali Holiday Food . . . . . . . 10

Mario Batali Simple Italian Food . . 10

Mark Bittman’s Quick 
and Easy Recipes From 
the New York Times . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Markets of Paris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Martha Stewart Living 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Martha Stewart’s 
Baking Handbook . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Martha Stewart’s Cookies . . . . . . . . 16

Martha Stewart’s 
Cooking School . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Martha Stewart’s Cupcakes. . . . . . . . 2

Martha Stewart’s Hors 
D’Oeuvres Handbook . . . . . . . . . . 16

Martha Stewart’s 
Wedding Cakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Mastering the Art of French 
Cooking Journal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Mastering the Art of French 
Cooking, Vol. One, 40th 
Anniversary Edition . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 

Mastering the Art of French
Cooking, Vol. One . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Mastering the Art of French 
Cooking, Vol. Two . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Milk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Minimalist Entertains, The . . . . . . . 10

Moosewood Restaurant Book 
of Desserts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Moosewood Restaurant 
Celebrates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Moosewood Restaurant 
Daily Special . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Moosewood Restaurant 
Low-Fat Favorites. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Moosewood Restaurant 
New Classics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Moosewood Restaurant 
Simple Suppers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

More Smoothies for Life . . . . . . . . . 25

Morton’s Steak Bible . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Most Decadent Diet Ever!, The . . . 20

Murray’s Cheese Handbook, The . . 31

My Favorite Restaurants 
Mini Journal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

My Italian Garden . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

My Life in France . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

My Mexico. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

—N—
Nancy Silverton’s Breads
from the La Brea Bakery . . . . . . . . . . 7

Nancy Silverton’s

Sandwich Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Napkin Folding . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Neiman Marcus Cookbook . . . . . . 11

Neiman Marcus Taste . . . . . . . . . . . 27

New Book of Middle Eastern 
Food, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

New Greek Cuisine, The . . . . . . . . 30

New High Altitude 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

New Mediterranean Diet 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

New Vegetarian Epicure, The . . . . . 32

New York Restaurant 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 10

—O—
Once Upon a Tart… . . . . . . . . . . . 11

One Hundred & One Beautiful 
Towns in France: Food & Wine. . . . 28

One Hundred & One Beautiful 
Towns in Italy: Food & Wine . . . . . 29

Osteria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Outstanding in the Field. . . . . . . . . 26

—P—
Park Avenue Potluck. . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Party Cakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Passion for Parties, A. . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Passionate Olive, The . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Passion on the Vine . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Paula Deen’s Kitchen Classics . . . . 13

Picnics Deck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Plenty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Pocket Pads for Wine Lovers. . . . . . 34

Portugese Cooking . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Pretty Party Cakes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Pudlo Alsace 2008-2009 . . . . . . . . 18

Pudlo Normandy & Brittany 
2008-2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Pudlo Provence, Cote D’Azur &
Monaco  2008-2009 . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Pure Chocolate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Pure Flavor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

—R—
Rachael Ray 2,4,6,8 . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Rachel Ray’s Big Orange Book . . . . 15

Rachael Ray Express 
Lane Meals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Rachael Ray: Just in Time . . . . . . . . 15

Rachel Ray’s 30-Minute 
Get-Real Meals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Rachael Ray’s 30-Minute Meals, 
365: No Repeats . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Rao’s Cookbook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Raw 50, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Real Cajun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Recipe Keeper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Recipes From America’s 
Small Farms. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Red Cat Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . 11

Relaxed Cooking with 
Curtis Stone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Roadfood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

—S—
Savoir Fare London . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Screen Doors and Sweet Tea . . . . . 21

Second Avenue Deli 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Set with Style . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Sex on the Beach and Other 
Wild Drinks! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Short and Sweet Dessert Deck . . . . 22

Simple to Spectacular. . . . . . . . . . . 11

Simply Delicioso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Ski House Cookbook, The . . . . . . . 21

Skinny, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Slow Food Nation . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Slow Food Revolution . . . . . . . . . . 25

Small Bites, Big Nights . . . . . . . . . . 11

Spectacular Cakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Spices . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Spices of Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Spice Merchant’s Daughter, The . . . 21

Splendid Table’s How to Eat 
Supper, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Spoonful of Ginger, A. . . . . . . . . . . 27

Stonewall Kitchen Favorites . . . . . . 21

Stonewall Kitchen Harvest
Note Cards. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Stonewall Kitchen Harvest
Recipes Vertical Note Cards . . . . . . 22

Stonewall Kitchen Wire-O 
Recipe Journal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Student’s Go Vegan Cookbook . . . . 32

Student’s Vegetarian Cookbook, 
Revised 2nd Edition . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Summer House Cookbook, The. . . 21

Summer Smoothies . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Summertime Anytime 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Sunday Suppers at Lucques . . . . . . 11

Sushi Experience, The. . . . . . . . . . . 31

Sushi, American Style. . . . . . . . . . . 31

Sustainable Sushi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Sweet Gratitude . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

—T—
Tabletops . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Tailgater’s Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . 22

Tapas Deck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Tapas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 30

Tassajara Bread Book 25th 
Anniversary Edition, The. . . . . . . . . . 7

Tassajara Recipe Book, The . . . . . . 22

Taste of Sweet, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Tea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Tea Party . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Tea for You . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Tenth Muse, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Tex-Mex Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . 22



38

Index by Title

Think Like a Chef . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

This Can’t Be Tofu! . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Tiffany’s Table Manners for 
Teenagers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Tradition of Soup, A . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Traditional Shops & Restaurants 
of London, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

TRU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Twist of the Wrist, A . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Two Dudes, One Pan . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Tyler Florence’s Real Kitchen . . . . . 12

Tyler’s Ultimate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

—U—
Ultimate A-to-Z Bar Guide, The . . . 35

Ultimate Guide to Pitcher 
Drinks, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Unhealthy Truth, The . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

—V—
Vegan Express . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Vegan Gourmet, The . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Vegetable Soups from Deborah 
Madison’s Kitchen . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Vegan Soups and Hearty Stews
for All Seasons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Vegetarian 5-Ingredient 
Gourmet, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Vegetarian Cooking 
for Everyone. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Vegetarian Suppers from 
Deborah Madison’s Kitchen . . . . . . 14

Vineyard Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . . 5

Vino Italiano Buying Guide
Revised and Updated. . . . . . . . . . . 35

Voluptuous Vegan, The. . . . . . . . . . 33

—W—
Way to Cook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Wedding Cakes  2

What I Ate Mini Journal . . . . . . . . . 23

What I Tasted Mini Journal . . . 23, 35

Whimsical Bakehouse . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Whole Foods Market 
Cookbook, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Whole Grains for Busy People . . . . . 5

Whole Grains Every Day, 
Every Way . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

‘wichcraft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Wine Bar Food . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Wine Journal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Wine Lovers Gift Tags. . . . . . . . . . . 35

Wine Miscellany, A . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Wine Snob’s Dictionary, The . . . . . 35

—Y—
Yquem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Yum-O! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Index by Author
—A—

Aloni, Nicole . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Anderson, Beverly M.. . . . . . . . . . . 27

Anderson, Pam. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Anderson, Tina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Andres, Jose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 30

Alexander, Devin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Alt, Carol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Armstrong, Goven . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Arokiasami, Christina . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Aronne, Louis J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Ash, John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Atlas, Nava. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 25, 33

—B—
Bales, Suzy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Banfalvi, Carolyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Bastianich, Joseph . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Bastianich, Lidia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Batali, Mario . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 10

Beatheac, Nadine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Beck, Simone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 13

Bell, Eugenia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Bigelow, Fran . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Bittman, Mark . . . . . . . . 8, 10, 11, 20

Blanchard, Melinda and Robert . . . 19

Bocuse, Paul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 28

Bodger, Lorraine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Botsacos, Jim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Boutenko, Sergei . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Boutenko, Victoria . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Bradley, Jimmy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Brecher, John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Brochard, Gilles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Brown, Edward Espe . . . . . . . 5, 7, 22

Bulkin, Rena . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

—C—
Casson, Trenor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Casas, Penelope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Chace, Daniella . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Charial, Jean-André . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Chen, Joanne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Chen, Teresa M. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Child, Julia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 13

Choate, Judy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Cipriani, Harry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Clifton-Mogg, Caroline. . . . . . . . . . 17

Colicchio, Tom. . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 9, 12

Colle, Marie-Pierre. . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Conant, Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 29

Conrad, Kendall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Cookman, Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Cruz, Isabel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Cunningham, Marion. . . . . . . . 19, 20

Currie, Christa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Cuvelier, Paule . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

—D—
Dammeier, Kurt Beecher . . . . . . . . 27

Dattner, Christine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Day-Lewis, Tamasin . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

De Borchgrave, Isabelle . . . . . . . . . 28

De Laurentis, Giada . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

De Vogue, Cristina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Dean, Joel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Deen, Paula . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

DeGroff, Dale . . . . . . . . . . 22, 33, 34

DeLuca, Giorgio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Denevan, Jim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Doerper, John. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Dotolo, Vinny. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Downie, David . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Dozel, Catherine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Dusoulier, Clotilde . . . . . . . . . . 17, 28

—E—
Elon, Beth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Escoffier, Auguste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Esposito, Sergio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

—F—
Fabricant, Florence. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Faith, Nicolas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Femina, Jody Della. . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Firenze, Carol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Flay, Bobby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 8

Florence, Tyler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 12

Foley, Tricia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Foose, Martha Hall. . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Foreman, George . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Foster, Sarah. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 19

Frege, Dietmar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Fried, Katrina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Fried, Natasha Tabori . . . . . . . . 20, 21

Friedman, Andrew . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Fritsch, Klaus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

—G—
Gaiter, Dorothy J. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Gambrelle, Fabienne . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Gand, Gale . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 6, 12, 22

Garten, Ina. . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 14, 23

Garvin, Kevin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 27

Geiskopf-Hadler, Susann . . . . . . . . 32

Gelber, Terry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Gibbons, Dave. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Giglio, Anthony . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Gill, A.A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Ginders, James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Gittleman, Ann Louise . . . . . . . . . . 24

Goodbody, Mary . . . . . . . . . 8, 11, 12

Graham, Geralyn Delaney . . . . . . . 21

Graimes, Nicola. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Gray, Rebecca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Greggio, Simonetta . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Griffith, Tracy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Guiliano, Mireille. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Gunst, Kathy . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 22, 23

Gur, Janna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Gustafson, Helen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

—H—
Hamilton, Donna M. . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Hansen, Kaye and Liv. . . . . . . . 6, 7, 8

Harding, Graham. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Harrison, John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Hayes, Joanna Lamb. . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Hazan, Marcella . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Herbst, Sharon Tyler . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Hodgson, Moira . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Hoffman, Ingrid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Hoving, Walter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

—I—
Immer, Andrea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

—J—
Jacobs, Jay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Jaffrey, Madhur. . . . . . . . . . 28, 30, 32

Jenkins, Nancy Harmon . . . . . . . . . . 4

Jones, Judith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18



39

Index by Author

Joachim, David . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Juhlin, Richard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

—K—
Kamp, David . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18, 35

Kasper, Lynne Rossetto . . . . . . . . . . 21

Kaufelt, Robert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Kayser, Eric. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 8, 9

Kennedy, Diana . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 30

King, Jonathan . . . . . . . . . . 21, 22, 23

King, Sally Belk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Kobayashi, Kentaro. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Kornfeld, Myra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

—L—
La Place, Viana. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

La Puma, John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Lazzarin, Paolo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Le Conte Des Floris, Daniel . . . . . . 34

Lebewohl, Sharon . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Lewis, Edna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Lileks, James . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Link, Donald . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Linxe, Robert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Long, Dixon and Ruthanne . . . . . . 28

Louie, Elaine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Luzzini, Johhny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 6

Lyness, Stephanie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

—M—
Madison, Deborah . . . . . . . 14, 26, 32

Mantuano, Cathy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Matheson, Susan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Mazzeo, Tilar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

McCalman, Max . . . . . . . . . . . 22, 31

McInernay, Jay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

McKenna, Erin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

McNally, Keith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Mendelson, Anne. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Mentesana, Frank. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Meras, Phyllis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Merrell, Mindy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Meyer, Marc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Michel, Joan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Miesel, Susan P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Miller, Robin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Minot, George . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Mintzer, Amy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Monaghan, Gale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

—N—
Natali, Nadia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Nathan, Joan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Neely, Patrick and Gina . . . . . . . . . . 2

—O—
O’Brien, Robyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

O’Connell, Patrick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Ohrbach, Barbara Milo . . . . . . . . . 17

Okakura, Kazuko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Olney, Richard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

—P—
Padovani, Gigi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Payard, François . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Peacock, Scott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Pellegrino, Frank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Pepin, Jacques . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Petrini, Carlo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Petusevsky, Steve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Piege, Jean Francois . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Ponzek, Debra . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 21

Porschen, Peggy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Pudlowski, Giles . . . . . . . . . . . 18, 28

—R—
Raven, Sarah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Ray, Rachel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Raymond, Carole . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Reichl, Ruth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Reynolds, Sarah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Richards, Evan James . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Ripert, Eric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Rival, Pierre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Rivera, Guadalupe . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Roberts, Adam D.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Robertson, Carol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Robuchon, Joel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Roden, Claudia . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 30

Rodgers, Rick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Rodnitzky, Donna Pliner . . . . . . . . 35

Rodrigue, Melvin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Rodwell, Julie. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Roehm, Carolyne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Rogers, Matthew . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Rosen, Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Rosengarten, David . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Rucker, Dean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

—S—
Saran, Suvir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Sarramon, Christian . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Sass, Lorna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 31

Schwartz, Joan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Scott-Goodman, Barbara . . . . . . . . . 5

Seed, Diane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Sennett, Bob. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Shaw, Diana. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Shimbo, Hiroko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Shook, Jon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Shopsin, Kenny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Siegel, Helene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Silverton, Nancy . . . . . . . . . 7, 11, 12

Simonds, Nina . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 27

Slatkin, Dana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Smith, Alisa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Solley, Patricia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Somerville, Annie. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Spicer, Susan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Spring, Justin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Stark, Tim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

Stein, Lori. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Stella, Alain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16, 34

Stern, Jane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Stern, Jane and Michael . . . . . . . . . 31

Stern, Tracy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 17

Stewart, Martha . . . . . . . 2, 15, 16, 19

Stone, Curtis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Stott, Jim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 22, 23

Suvir, Saran . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

—T—
Tabori, Lena . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Terry, Andrea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Thomas, Anna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Thomazeau, Francois . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Toomay, Mindy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Tramonto, Rick. . . . . . . . . . . 8, 12, 29

Turner, Mitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 7

—V—
Vapnyar, Lara . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Vaughan, Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

Vongerichten, Jean Georges. . 8, 10, 11

—W—
Wallace, Benjamin. . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Walsh, Robb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Walter, Carole . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6, 7

Walter, Marc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Washington, Peter . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Waters, Alice . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Webber, Maura . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Weil, Andrew. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Weinstein, Bruce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Weinstein, Jay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Whiteman, Kate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Willan, Anne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Winter, Ruth. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

—Y—
Yarnell, Elizabeth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Yearwood, Trisha . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

—Z—
Zakarian, Geoffrey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9



Books are

impulse



inspiration

information



Random House, Inc. www.randomhouse.com

Ballantine Publishing Group

Bantam Dell Publishing Group

Crown Publishing Group

DC Comics

Doubleday Broadway Publishing Group

Hatherleigh Press

Knopf Publishing Group

Kuperard

Melville House

Mirrorstone

The Monacelli Press

National Geographic Society

New York Review Books

North Atlantic Books

Osprey

The Other Press

Random House Audio Books

Random House Children’s Books

Random House Adult Trade Group

Random House Information Group

Random House Large Print

Rizzoli Publications

Shambhala Publications

Steerforth Press

Titan Books

Vertical

Waterbrook Press

Watson-Guptill

Welcome Books

Wizards of the Coast


